
January 02, 2026Application Report Setup

Report Sorting: Oral Status, DrawnNumber
Report Selection Criteria:
Local Union: Local 092
Application Status: Poe
Most Current Application For Each Program: current
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Number
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Application 

Number

Indenture 

Date

Member ID Application 

Comments

Rivera Jr, Jose Pool 1 04/20/20251 092-25-103092-25-103 pool 1 pending for 

official fund office 

hrs-2/24/25 recd-

pending local 

verification-2/25/25 

recd

Laulu, Keniseli Pool 1 04/20/20252 092-25-025092-25-025 2/21/25 recd official 

company ltr

Abellera, George A Pool 1 04/20/20253 092-25-105092-25-105 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

2/21/25 recd-

pending local 

verification-2/24/25 

recd

Almanza, Marcus A Pool 1 04/20/20254 092-25-125092-25-125 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr 

or funds office hrs-

3/6/25 recd-pending 

local verification-

3/6/25 recd

Fiso, Sione Pool 1 04/20/20255 092-25-178092-25-178 3/20/25 recd official 

funds office hrs-

pending local 

verification-recd

Sao Jr, Talooso Pool 1 04/20/20256 092-25-199092-25-199 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

3/27/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-

3/27/25 recd

Fao, Jerome J Pool 1 04/20/20257 092-25-110092-25-110 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

2/21/25 recd-

pending for local 

verification-verified

Velasquez Jr, Raymundo Pool 1 01/20/20248 092-23-798092-23-798 4/28/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-

4/29/25 verified

Estrada, Mario G Pool 1 01/20/20249 092-23-816092-23-816 5/15/25 recd official 

funds office hrs-

pending for local 

verification-5/20/25 

recd

Tellez-Sandoval, 

Elizabeth A

Pool 1 04/20/202510 092-25-089092-25-089 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

4/9/25 recd official 

funds office hrs-

pending verification 

by local-5/28/25 recd
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Carreno, Caleb Pool 1 04/20/202411 092-24-092092-24-092 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

3/15/24 recd & 

2/21/25 recd pool 1 

certs-pending for 

hands on verification 

& 5/27/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

for local verification-

5/29/25 recd

Beltran Jr, Jesse C Pool 1 04/20/202512 092-25-069092-25-069 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

5/2/25 recd & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-3/4/25 

recd & 6/16/25 recd 

official company ltr

Hill, Shirron A Pool 1 04/20/202513 092-25-144092-25-144 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

6/16/25 recd

Nunez Ramos, Jesus E Pool 1 04/20/202514 092-25-188092-25-188 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/24/25 recd & pool 

1 pending for office 

company ltr-6/16/25 

recd

Moeola, Ilalio C Pool 1 04/20/202515 092-25-087092-25-087 6/16/25 recd official 

company ltr

Chavez, Christopher A Pool 1 01/20/202416 092-23-794092-23-794 7/1/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

for local verification-

7/2/25 recd

Alonso, Jorge A Pool 1 04/20/202417 092-24-104092-24-104 6/30/25 recd official 

funds office hrs-

pending local 

verification-7/2/25 

recd

Tupua, Shai P Pool 1 04/20/202518 092-25-129092-25-129 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

pending for local 

verification-recd 

7/16/25

Manzano Jr, Juan Pool 1 07/20/202519 092-25-340092-25-340 pool 1 pending for 

offical funds office 

hrs-5/19/25 recd-

pending for local 

verification-5/20/25 

recd

Dvorak, Russell D Pool 1 07/20/202520 092-25-278092-25-278 recd official funds 

office hrs

Rodriguez Camacho, Noel 

C

Pool 1 07/20/202521 092-25-300092-25-300 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-pool 1 

certified as per 

MOST
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Afalava, Elijah E Pool 1 07/20/202522 092-25-531092-25-531 pool 1 pending for 

local verification of 

hrs-6/27/25 recd

Chavez Magana, Jaime Pool 1 07/20/202523 092-25-407092-25-407 pool 1 pending for 

funds office or 

official company ltr-

6/6/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

for local verification-

6/20/25 recd

Bill, Jason D Pool 1 07/20/202524 092-25-223092-25-223 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

4/25/25 recd 

company ltr

Arlt, Curtis A Pool 1 07/20/202525 092-25-356092-25-356 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

pending for local 

verification-5/23/25 

recd

Martinez, Gabriel A Pool 1 07/20/202526 092-25-419092-25-419 pool 1 pending for 

official funds office 

hrs/official company 

ltr-7/18/25 recd 

official funds office 

hrs-pending local 

verification-recd

Afalava, Erik S Pool 1 07/20/202527 092-25-529092-25-529 pool 1 pending for 

local verification of 

hrs-6/27/25 recd

Morales, Oscar Pool 1 07/20/202528 092-25-294092-25-294 5/2/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-

5/9/25 recd

Leon Armendariz, Jorge E Pool 1 07/20/202529 092-25-341092-25-341 pool 1 pending for 

funds office/official 

company ltr-7/18/25 

recd official funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-recd

Maciel Torres, J. 

Armando M

Pool 1 07/20/202530 092-25-295092-25-295 recd official funds 

office hrs

Flores Morales, Arturo Pool 1 07/20/202531 092-25-414092-25-414 6/5/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

for local verification-

6/5/25 recd

Antila, Shane R Pool 1 07/20/202532 092-25-309092-25-309 5/14/25 recd official 

company ltr

Nava, Delfino Pool 1 07/20/202533 092-25-310092-25-310 recd official 

company ltr

Nunez Rivas, Luis D Pool 1 07/20/202534 092-25-323092-25-323 5/14/25 recd official 

funds office hrs-

pending local 

verification-5/20/25 

recd
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Paschke, Kyle R Pool 1 07/20/202535 092-25-428092-25-428 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr-6/30/25 

recd & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-6/23/25 

recd

Schuster, Wayne L Pool 1 07/20/202536 092-25-301092-25-301 pool 1 pending for 

official funds office 

hrs-5/8/25 recd-

pending local 

verification-5/9/25 

recd

Tagaloasa, Daniel D Pool 1 07/20/202537 092-25-322092-25-322 5/13/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

verification by local-

5/14/25 recd

Fao Jr, Sunnyvale S Pool 1 07/20/202538 092-25-284092-25-284 4/29/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-

5/9/25 recd

Montenegro, Heriberto R Pool 1 07/20/202539 092-25-215092-25-215 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

4/10/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

verification by local-

4/23/25 verified

Magana, Eric R Pool 1 07/20/202540 092-25-426092-25-426 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

6/11/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

for local verification-

6/12/25 recd

Torres, Juan P Pool 1 07/20/202541 092-25-324092-25-324 pool 1 pending for 

official funds office 

hours-5/13/25 recd-

pending verification 

by local-5/14/25 recd 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Fao, Jason R Pool 1 07/20/202542 092-25-267092-25-267 recd official funds 

office hrs-verified by 

local

Uiagalelei, Sinapati Pool 1 07/20/202543 092-25-486092-25-486 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

6/24/25 recd

Cisneros, Ramon A Pool 1 07/20/202544 092-25-316092-25-316 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hours-

pending local review-

8/12/25 recd

Higareda, Anthony M Pool 1 07/20/202545 092-25-296092-25-296 pool 1 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-8/26/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/2/25 recd

Page 4



FullName Group Oral DateDrawn 

Number

Eligibility Roster

Application 

Number

Indenture 

Date

Member ID Application 

Comments

Yanes, Luke A Pool 1 10/20/202446 092-24-670092-24-670 4/16/25 recd pool 2 

cert-pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-5/2/25 recd & 

9/3/25 pool 1 

certified as per 

MOST

Rocha, Maria I Pool 1 05/20/202447 092-24-170092-24-170 9/22/25 recd official 

funds office hrs-

pending local 

verification-9/22/25 

recd

Garcia, Adrian N Pool 1 01/20/202548 092-24-9330092-24-9330 10/6/25 recd official 

funds office hrs-pool 

1 pending for local 

verification-10/6/25 

recd

Hipolito, Josue Pool 1 04/20/202549 092-25-053092-25-053 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

10/9/25 recd

Galvan, Fernando Pool 1 10/20/202550 092-25-682092-25-682 pool 1 pending for 

offical funds office 

hrs or company ltr-

8/21/25 recd

Sala, Aaron A Pool 1 10/20/202551 092-25-650092-25-650 8/12/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-

8/20/25 recd

Campano Rosales, Victor 

H

Pool 1 10/20/202552 092-25-745092-25-745 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

8/14/25 recd & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Frazier, Tony L Pool 1 10/20/202553 092-25-746092-25-746 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

1/26/22 recd official 

company ltr

Chong Jr, Robert Pool 1 10/20/202554 092-25-736092-25-736 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs & 

official company ltr-

8/7/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-recd

Rowe, Jameson C Pool 1 10/20/202555 092-25-803092-25-803

Tapia, Alejandro Pool 1 10/20/202556 092-25-770092-25-770 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

8/18/25 recd & pool 

2 pending for hands 

on verification w/2G 

& pool 1 pending for 

company ltr-9/23/25 

recd
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Ellis, Eric R Pool 1 10/20/202557 092-25-840092-25-840 pool 1 pending for 

official hours-9/8/25 

recd funds office hrs-

pending local 

verification-9/8/25 

recd

Aburto Avila, Arturo Pool 1 10/20/202558 092-25-634092-25-634 recd official pool 1 

funds office hrs-

pending for local 

verification-7/11/25 

recd

Perales Castillo, Fabian E Pool 1 10/20/202559 092-25-734092-25-734 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

8/7/25 recd & official 

company ltr-pending 

local verification-

8/7/25 recd

Puaina, Vincent A Pool 1 10/20/202560 092-25-726092-25-726 pool 1 pending for 

official funds office 

hrs-8/6/25 recd

Jackson II, Marc A Pool 1 10/20/202561 092-25-666092-25-666 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

funds office hrs-

8/1/25 recd-pending 

local verification-

8/4/25 recd

Gaoa, Tino A Pool 1 10/20/202562 092-25-633092-25-633 recd official pool 1 

funds office hrs-

pending local 

verification-8/4/25 

recd

Barragan Bustos, Angel Pool 1 10/20/202563 092-25-679092-25-679 pool 1 pending for 

official hours-8/22/25 

recd official funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-

8/25/25 recd

Juarez Alarcon, Matthew V Pool 1 10/20/202564 092-25-785092-25-785

Orduna, Andy Pool 1 10/20/202565 092-25-818092-25-818

Galvan, Jesus A Pool 1 10/20/202566 092-25-681092-25-681 pool 1 pending for 

offical funds office 

hrs-8/21/25 recd-

pending local 

verification-8/22/25 

recd

Merchant Jr, Gregory D Pool 1 10/20/202567 092-25-906092-25-906

Tuitele, Louis M Pool 1 10/20/202568 092-25-618092-25-618 7/7/25 recd verified 

hrs from local

Aguila, Pedro B Pool 1 10/20/202569 092-25-744092-25-744 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

funds office hrs-

8/11/25 recd-

pending local 

verification-8/13/25 

recd
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Alejo, Jesse A Pool 1 03/20/202470 092-24-019092-24-019 pool 2 pending 

hands on verification-

3/4/24 recd-10/21/25 

recd official funds 

hrs-pending local 

verification-10/24/25 

recd

Aguilera Martinez, Marco S Pool 1 10/20/202471 092-24-534092-24-534 9/9/24 recd pool 2 

certs-pending hands 

on verification w/2G-

10/4/24 recd-

10/20/25 recd official 

funds office hrs-

pending local 

verification-10/27/25 

recd

Chavez, Sergio R Pool 1 03/20/202472 092-24-028092-24-028 11/12/25 recd official 

funds hrs-pending 

local verification-

11/12/25 recd

Santana Hernandez, 

Armando

Pool 1 10/20/202573 092-25-765092-25-765 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

11/10/25 recd & 

funds office hrs-recd 

10/29/25

Enriquez Jr, Aureliano J Pool 1 01/20/202574 092-24-9640092-24-9640 11/13/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local review-

11/14/25 recd

Pineda II, Nathan M Pool 2 04/20/20241 092-24-066092-24-066 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-3/15/24 recd

Gutierrez Jr, Heber Pool 2 05/20/20242 092-24-203092-24-203 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-5/23/24 recd

Vega, Pedro S Pool 2 05/20/20243 092-24-185092-24-185 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

4/10/24 recd-pool 1 

& 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

5/23/24 recd

Cunningham, Griffen E Pool 2 06/20/20244 092-24-240092-24-240 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-6/28/24 recd

Ramirez Salazar, Angel S Pool 2 07/20/20245 092-24-377092-24-377 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/13/24 recd-pool 2 

pending for hands 

on verification w/2G-

6/27/24 recd

Barajas, Myan S Pool 2 07/20/20246 092-24-361092-24-361 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

W/ 2G-6/27/24 recd

Orozco, Elena Pool 2 07/20/20247 092-24-353092-24-353 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

6/27/24 recd
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Amador, Andrew P Pool 2 07/20/20248 092-24-302092-24-302 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

W/2G-7/25/24 recd-

7/23/24 recd school 

transcript

Aguilar Gutierrez, Jose I Pool 2 04/20/20249 092-24-012092-24-012 5/6/24 recd pool 3 

unofficial transcript 

pending official & 

10/4/24 recd-pool 2 

certs-pending hands 

on verification-

10/4/24 recd

Hernandez, Derik A Pool 2 10/20/202410 092-24-411092-24-411 9/10/24 recd pool 2 

certs-pending for 

hands on verification-

10/4/24 recd & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Kennedy Salvatierra, 

Freddy

Pool 2 10/20/202411 092-24-711092-24-711 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-recd 10/4/24

Dominguez, Bryan Pool 2 10/20/202412 092-24-689092-24-689 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-10/4/24 recd

Flores, Angel F Pool 2 10/20/202413 092-24-580092-24-580 9/10/24 recd pool 2 

certs-pending hands 

on verification-

10/4/24 recd

Garcia, Gabriel A Pool 2 10/20/202414 092-24-457092-24-457 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

7/25/24 recd

Villa III, Angel Pool 2 10/20/202415 092-24-456092-24-456 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-10/4/24 recd

Martinez, Leonel N Pool 2 10/20/202416 092-24-635092-24-635 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-10/4/24 recd

Brusky, David N Pool 2 10/20/202417 092-24-471092-24-471 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-10/4/24 recd

Castillo, Matthew G Pool 2 10/20/202418 092-24-485092-24-485 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-10/4/24 recd

Guerrero, Adam D Pool 2 10/20/202419 092-24-428092-24-428 10/924 recd pool 3 

official transcript-

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-10/25/24 recd

Jimenez, Leonel Pool 2 10/20/202420 092-24-519092-24-519 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

10/25/25 recd

Zamora, Julian Pool 2 07/20/202421 092-24-278092-24-278 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/19/24 recd
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Hernandez, Jesus I Pool 2 10/20/202422 092-24-683092-24-683 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/10/24 recd & recd 

pool 2 certs-pending 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/19/24 recd

Jackson, Elijah S Pool 2 10/20/202423 092-24-699092-24-699 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/19/24 recd-

10/31/24 recd pool 3 

official transcript

Galvez, Isaiah A Pool 2 01/20/202524 092-24-8710092-24-8710 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/19/24 recd

Lopez Jr, Francisco Pool 2 01/20/202525 092-24-7920092-24-7920 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/19/24 recd

Limones, Jaret J Pool 2 01/20/202526 092-24-7670092-24-7670 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/18/24 recd & pool 

2 pending for hands 

on verification w/2G-

10/25/24 recd

Lomeli, Jesse Pool 2 05/20/202427 092-24-164092-24-164 11/14/24 recd pool 2 

certs-pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-2/18/25 recd

O'Campo, Angel U Pool 2 06/20/202428 092-24-267092-24-267 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-2/20/25 recd

Reyes, Raul Pool 2 01/20/202529 092-24-629092-24-629 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-2/20/25 recd

Yescas-Hernandez, 

Jasmine

Pool 2 04/20/202530 092-25-049092-25-049 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G position-

2/18/25 recd & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Sampilo, Vincent J Pool 2 04/20/202531 092-25-093092-25-093 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/19/25 recd & pool 

2 pending for hands 

on verification w/2G-

3/28/25 recd

Moreno, Isabella A Pool 2 04/20/202532 092-25-020092-25-020 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

2/18/25 recd & pool 

3 pending for offical 

transcript-recd 

1/10/24

Friedman, Ross G Pool 2 04/20/202533 092-25-100092-25-100 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-3/28/25 recd
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Lorenzana, Elexis K Pool 2 05/20/202434 092-24-227092-24-227 10/7/24 recd pool 2 

cert-pending for 

hands on verification-

5/2/25 recd & pool 3 

official transcript-

10/14/24 recd

Talingo, Jonathan C Pool 2 04/20/202535 092-25-045092-25-045 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-5/2/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/10/25 recd

Martinez Jimenez, Ernesto Pool 2 10/20/202436 092-24-453092-24-453 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

5/2/25 recd pool 2 

certs-pending for 

hands on verification-

5/30/25 recd

Arcega, Kevin Pool 2 07/20/202537 092-25-307092-25-307 pool 1 pending for 

official funds office 

hrs

De Los Reyes, Angel E Pool 2 07/20/202538 092-25-375092-25-375 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

7/3/25 recd & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Aguallo Jr, Robert S Pool 2 07/20/202539 092-25-433092-25-433 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-7/3/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending 

official transcript

Navarro, Edgar Pool 2 07/20/202540 092-25-233092-25-233 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-5/30/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/23/25 recd

Davis, Vernell Pool 2 07/20/202541 092-25-432092-25-432 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-7/3/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending 

official transcript

Garibay, Anthony M Pool 2 07/20/202542 092-25-359092-25-359 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-5/30/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/27/25 recd & sent 

h2h note-5/28/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Leal, Jose L Pool 2 07/20/202543 092-25-348092-25-348 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

7/3/25 recd
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Ayala, Jayden A Pool 2 07/20/202544 092-25-338092-25-338 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-7/3/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-NO 

CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Lopez-Duarte, Alberto Pool 2 07/20/202545 092-25-494092-25-494 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-7/31/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/25/25 recd

Trujillo Jr, Oscar G Pool 2 07/20/202546 092-25-544092-25-544 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-7/31/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Lira, Jaciel Pool 2 07/20/202547 092-25-521092-25-521 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-7/31/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Thompson, Jeremiah S Pool 2 07/20/202548 092-25-438092-25-438 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-7/31/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Cervantes, Juan A Pool 2 07/20/202549 092-25-538092-25-538 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/27/25 recd & 

6/30/5 recd pool 2 

certs-pending hands 

on verification w/2G

Moss, Mariya G Pool 2 04/20/202550 092-25-171092-25-171 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

10/1/25 recd & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript-3/17/25 

recd

Guardado Jr, Elio A Pool 2 07/20/202551 092-25-548092-25-548 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 2 pendng for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-10/1/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/2/25 recd & sent 

h2h note

Correa, Matthew O Pool 2 07/20/202552 092-25-534092-25-534 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-10/1/25 recd
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Avalos, Vince A Pool 2 10/20/202553 092-25-879092-25-879 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

10/1/25 recd & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript-9/15/25 

recd

Khuzam, Emily Pool 2 10/20/202554 092-25-714092-25-714 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-8/5/25 recd

Anaya, Alan J Pool 2 10/20/202455 092-24-572092-24-572 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/5/25 recd

Aquino, Izaiah J Pool 2 07/20/202556 092-25-445092-25-445 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

W/2G-11/5/25 recd 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/12/25 recd

Avila-Magdaleno, Andres Pool 2 07/20/202557 092-25-499092-25-499 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/5/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/23/25 recd

Franks, Michael F Pool 2 01/20/202558 092-24-8960092-24-8960 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/5/25 recd

Muniz, Randy A Pool 2 10/20/202559 092-25-787092-25-787 pool 2 pending 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/5/25 recd & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Bermudez, Itzel Pool 2 07/20/202560 092-25-466092-25-466 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

11/13/25 recd & pool 

3 pending official 

transcript-7/2/25 recd

Esturban Jr, Juan C Pool 2 07/20/202561 092-25-449092-25-449 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/13/25 recd 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/22/25 recd

Hudson III, Larry P Pool 2 10/20/202562 092-25-931092-25-931 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/13/25 recd 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/30/25 recd

Page 12



FullName Group Oral DateDrawn 

Number

Eligibility Roster

Application 

Number

Indenture 

Date

Member ID Application 

Comments

Jimenez, Michael A Pool 2 10/20/202563 092-25-730092-25-730 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hours-

8/6/25 recd & pool 2 

pending for hands 

on verification w/2G-

11/13/25 recd

Rios-Ortiz, David G Pool 2 04/20/202564 092-25-204092-25-204 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-11/13/25 recd 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Brady, Cole J Pool 3 01/20/20241 092-23-829092-23-829 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Culkin, Tyler J Pool 3 01/20/20242 092-23-833092-23-833 pool 2 ineligible-

needs 3G & 4G certs

Zaqiche, Isry A Pool 3 01/20/20243 092-23-804092-23-804 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

12/18/23 recd

Connelly, Travis Pool 3 01/20/20244 092-23-795092-23-795 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Lord, Cavin T Pool 3 01/20/20245 092-23-701092-23-701 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

12/20/23 recd

Scamihorn, Madison N Pool 3 01/20/20246 092-23-820092-23-820 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

1/22/24 recd

Sanchez, Jisel Pool 3 02/20/20247 092-24-924092-24-924 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

De La Torre, Maria C Pool 3 02/20/20248 092-24-873092-24-873 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

1/18/24 recd

Gonzalez, Angel Pool 3 03/20/20249 092-24-035092-24-035 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/27/24 recd

Sidenfaden, Jack R Pool 3 03/20/202410 092-24-042092-24-042

Nunez, Jorge L Pool 3 03/20/202411 092-24-841092-24-841 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/29/24 recd

Caballero Segura, Ulises J Pool 3 03/20/202412 092-24-933092-24-933

Medina, George Pool 3 03/20/202413 092-24-922092-24-922

Martin Gomez, Roque C Pool 3 03/20/202414 092-24-003092-24-003 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/13/24 recd

McCarty, Evan J Pool 3 03/20/202415 092-24-027092-24-027 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/21/24 recd

Parra II, David M Pool 3 03/20/202416 092-24-974092-24-974

Lopez, Sergio C Pool 3 03/20/202417 092-24-977092-24-977 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Page 13



FullName Group Oral DateDrawn 

Number

Eligibility Roster

Application 

Number

Indenture 

Date

Member ID Application 

Comments

Porsley, Jack R Pool 3 03/20/202418 092-24-947092-24-947 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/15/24 recd-pool 2 

ineligible-needs 3G 

& 4G certs

Hernandez Jr, Javier Pool 3 04/20/202419 092-24-101092-24-101 sent h2h note & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript-3/18/24 

recd

Bell Jr, Gregory L Pool 3 04/20/202420 092-24-146092-24-146 pool 3 pending 

official transcript-

4/9/24 recd

Bedaux, Jaxon T Pool 3 04/20/202421 092-24-069092-24-069

Arce, Anthony J Pool 3 04/20/202422 092-24-062092-24-062 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Ramirez, Noel Pool 3 04/20/202423 092-24-107092-24-107 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/20/24 recd

Barajas, Abel A Pool 3 04/20/202424 092-24-090092-24-090 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/15/24 recd

Bisquera, Alexander J Pool 3 04/20/202425 092-24-099092-24-099 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/19/24 recd

Martinez, Bryan M Pool 3 04/20/202426 092-24-052092-24-052 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/19/24 recd

Ruelas Gomez, Hector A Pool 3 04/20/202427 092-24-048092-24-048 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

White, Allen M Pool 3 05/20/202428 092-24-169092-24-169 sent h2h note-

5/27/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Torres, Charlie J Pool 3 05/20/202429 092-24-204092-24-204 recd pool 3 offical 

transcript

Hernandez Jr, Jose G Pool 3 05/20/202430 092-24-171092-24-171

Brooks, Jamell C Pool 3 05/20/202431 092-24-180092-24-180 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript- 

4/11/24 recd-pool 2 

pending for hands 

on verification w/2G

Martinez, Alex Pool 3 05/20/202432 092-24-120092-24-120

Resnick, Phong D Pool 3 05/20/202433 092-24-136092-24-136 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

4/5/24 recd

Pena-Jimenez, Brian D Pool 3 06/20/202434 092-24-308092-24-308 recd official pool 3 

transcript

Scott, Justin Q Pool 3 06/20/202435 092-24-315092-24-315 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/31/24 recd

Munoz, Nathan C Pool 3 06/20/202436 092-24-248092-24-248

Barnes II, Tony E Pool 3 06/20/202437 092-24-265092-24-265
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Bell, Vanessa M Pool 3 06/20/202438 092-24-316092-24-316 pool 2 pending 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Simons, David S Pool 3 06/20/202439 092-24-296092-24-296 sent h2h note & pool 

3 pending official 

transcript-5/15/24 

recd

Rodriguez, Alyssa M Pool 3 06/20/202440 092-24-305092-24-305 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/23/24 recd

Olmos Jr, Juan M Pool 3 06/20/202441 092-24-252092-24-252

Johnson, Quinton W Pool 3 06/20/202442 092-24-340092-24-340

Harris, Nyhir J Pool 3 06/20/202443 092-24-342092-24-342 sent h2h note & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript-6/7/24 

recd-pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G weld cert

Prado, Gabriel Pool 3 06/20/202444 092-24-277092-24-277 pool 2 pending 

hands on verification-

5/14/24 recd pool 3 

transcripts

Lacroix, Matthew L Pool 3 07/20/202445 092-24-364092-24-364 pool 3 pending for 

offical transcript-

6/14/24 recd

Gomez, Carter H Pool 3 07/20/202446 092-24-354092-24-354

Martinez, Pablo Pool 3 07/20/202447 092-24-367092-24-367

Martinez, Oscar O Pool 3 07/20/202448 092-24-370092-24-370 6/24/24 recd official 

pool 3 transcript-

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Alvarado, Bryan M Pool 3 07/20/202449 092-24-357092-24-357 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/27/24 recd & pool 

2 pending for hands 

on verification w/2G

Page, Robert L Pool 3 07/20/202450 092-24-376092-24-376 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

W/2G

Solorzano, Ricardo Pool 3 07/20/202451 092-24-405092-24-405 7/22/24 recd official 

transcript

Torres, Jorge J Pool 3 05/20/202452 092-24-234092-24-238 7/18/24 pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-8/7/24 recd

Crum, Damien B Pool 3 10/20/202453 092-24-488092-24-488 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript-8/9/24 recd

Rosales, Ramon E Pool 3 10/20/202454 092-24-682092-24-682 10/9/24 recd pool 3 

official transcripts

Acha, Alejandro Pool 3 10/20/202455 092-24-435092-24-435 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Stephenson, Parker R Pool 3 10/20/202456 092-24-454092-24-454 7/17/24 recd official 

college transcript
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Salazar, Jose L Pool 3 10/20/202457 092-24-406092-24-406 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Reed, Zaylin S Pool 3 10/20/202458 092-24-563092-24-563 sent h2h note

Ramirez, Ricardo Pool 3 10/20/202459 092-24-304092-24-304 sent h2h note & 

7/5/24 recd pool 3 

transcript

Rodriguez, Giovanni D Pool 3 10/20/202460 092-24-695092-24-695 recd pool 3 official 

transcript

Ewing, Travis J Pool 3 10/20/202461 092-24-499092-24-499 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/9/24 recd

Ambrielle, Amiri-Armaun N Pool 3 10/20/202462 092-24-601092-24-601 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

8/28/24 recd

Smith, Johnney D Pool 3 10/20/202463 092-24-688092-24-688 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-recd

Salazar-Garcia, Arturo A Pool 3 10/20/202464 092-24-401092-24-401 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Correa, Cruz A Pool 3 10/20/202465 092-24-501092-24-501

Yanez, Giovannie G Pool 3 10/20/202466 092-24-716092-24-716 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/19/24 recd

Dileva, Aiden Pool 3 10/20/202467 092-24-575092-24-575

Bates, Noah G Pool 3 10/20/202468 092-24-585092-24-585

Alvarado, Oscar J Pool 3 10/20/202469 092-24-505092-24-505

Pouliot, Hayden M Pool 3 10/20/202470 092-24-582092-24-582 pool 2 ineligible weld 

cert needs to show 

positions

Uribe, Blas A Pool 3 10/20/202471 092-24-708092-24-708

Andrade, Adrian D Pool 3 10/20/202472 092-24-371092-24-371 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/18/24 recd

Avila, Christopher Pool 3 10/20/202473 092-24-737092-24-737 pool 3 official 

transcripts-10/17/24 

recd & 5/29/25 recd 

pool 2 certs-pending 

for hands on 

verification w/2G

Drieberg, Jason N Pool 3 10/20/202474 092-24-697092-24-697 pool 1 pending for 

official funds office 

hrs & pool 3 pending 

for official transcript-

9/17/24 recd

Coleman, Gabriel A Pool 3 10/20/202475 092-24-468092-24-468

Sever, John T Pool 3 10/20/202476 092-24-462092-24-462

Garrison, Jacob K Pool 3 10/20/202477 092-24-581092-24-581 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/10/24 recd

Robinson, Deshun E Pool 3 10/20/202478 092-24-704092-24-704 9/20/24 recd pool 3 

official transcript
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Rivera, Michael Pool 3 10/20/202479 092-24-469092-24-469 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Chavez, Anthony R Pool 3 10/20/202480 092-24-636092-24-636

Dominguez Ramirez, 

Christopher R

Pool 3 10/20/202481 092-24-458092-24-458

Middleton, Bryson X Pool 3 10/20/202482 092-24-583092-24-583

Piceno, Jose F Pool 3 10/20/202483 092-24-740092-24-740 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/24/24 recd

Zamudio, Cesar Pool 3 10/20/202484 092-24-502092-24-502 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

8/28/24 recd-pool 2 

ineligible-needs 4G 

cert

Valencia, Jose A Pool 3 10/20/202485 092-24-624092-24-624

Rocha, John C Pool 3 10/20/202486 092-24-703092-24-703 9/16/24 recd pool 3 

official transcript

Bordeaux, Noah F Pool 3 01/20/202587 092-24-9010092-24-9010

Velazquez Jr, Daniel Pool 3 01/20/202588 092-24-9410092-24-9410 sent h2h note & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript-12/20/24 

recd

Ortiz Ruiz, Jonathan Pool 3 01/20/202589 092-24-8080092-24-8080

Espitia, Emiliano Pool 3 01/20/202590 092-24-666092-24-666 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

12/8/24 recd & pool 

2 pending for hands 

on verification w/2G

Tinker, Bryan K Pool 3 01/20/202591 092-24-9500092-24-9500 12/5/24 recd official 

pool 3 transcript

Garcia, Daisy N Pool 3 01/20/202592 092-24-1001092-24-1001 12/20/24 recd official 

transcript

Miranda, Christopher Pool 3 01/20/202593 092-24-9080092-24-9080 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

11/24/24 recd

Agaba, Rebecca Pool 3 01/20/202594 092-24-9140092-24-9140 12/6/24 recd-pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Mergerson, Lorenzo D Pool 3 01/20/202595 092-24-9950092-24-9950 1/6/25 recd-pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Torales, Brandon Pool 3 01/20/202596 092-24-9700092-24-9700 12/23/24 recd official 

transcript

Alcantar Barragan, 

Francisco

Pool 3 01/20/202597 092-24-678092-24-678 pool 1 pending for 

funds office 

hrs/official company 

ltr & pool 3 pending 

for official transcript-

2/4/25 recd

Ochoa, Angel M Pool 3 01/20/202598 092-24-8140092-24-8140 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/21/25 recd

Page 17



FullName Group Oral DateDrawn 

Number

Eligibility Roster

Application 

Number

Indenture 

Date

Member ID Application 

Comments

Arellano, Carlos A Pool 3 01/20/202599 092-24-7870092-24-7870 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/4/25 recd & 3/4/25 

recd pool 2 cert-

pending for hands 

on verification

Bradford, Donovin S Pool 3 01/20/2025100 092-24-9420092-24-9420 3/4/25 recd pool 3 

official transcript

Farias, William A Pool 3 01/20/2025101 092-24-8780092-24-8780 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-4/15/25 

recd

Avalos, Freddy E Pool 3 04/20/2025102 092-25-068092-25-068 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/4/25 recd

Nolasco, Melissa M Pool 3 04/20/2025103 092-25-028092-25-028 recd pool 3 pending 

for official transcript-

1/15/25

Castrejon, Andres O Pool 3 04/20/2025104 092-25-065092-25-065 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/14/25 recd

Esparza, Christian A Pool 3 04/20/2025105 092-25-003092-18-758 1/22/25 recd official 

transcript

Caswell, Vincent M Pool 3 04/20/2025106 092-25-122092-25-122 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/26/25 recd

Estrada Jr, Ignacio Pool 3 04/20/2025107 092-25-152092-21-192 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Castanon, Tristin D Pool 3 04/20/2025108 092-25-114092-25-114 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/4/25 recd & pool 2 

pending for hands 

on verification w/2G

Timmins, Tyler N Pool 3 04/20/2025109 092-25-078092-25-078 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/7/25 recd

Basilio, Sam C Pool 3 04/20/2025110 092-25-107092-25-107 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

4/2/25 recd

Castillo, David J Pool 3 04/20/2025111 092-25-142092-25-142 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/6/25 recd

McCauley, Amanda N Pool 3 04/20/2025112 092-25-106092-25-106 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/26/25 recd

Garcia, Karla I Pool 3 04/20/2025113 092-25-201092-25-201 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

3/28/25 recd

Rodriguez, Mark G Pool 3 04/20/2025114 092-25-123092-25-123 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

2/27/25 recd

Chavez, Noah D Pool 3 04/20/2025115 092-25-198092-25-198 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

sent h2h note-

3/26/25 recd
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Perrin, Chad D Pool 3 10/20/2024116 092-24-694092-24-694 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/24/25 recd

Pickens, Robert L Pool 3 10/20/2024117 092-24-466092-24-466 7/17/25 recd official 

transcript

Tooker, Hayley M Pool 3 07/20/2025118 092-25-413092-25-413 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/23/25 recd

Saldana, Andy Pool 3 07/20/2025119 092-25-451092-25-451 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/8/25 recd

Zendejas, Julian A Pool 3 07/20/2025120 092-25-429092-25-429 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/7/25 recd

Alvarez, Aaron A Pool 3 07/20/2025121 092-25-282092-25-282 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-5/12/25 

recd

Garcia Moreno, Angel J Pool 3 07/20/2025122 092-25-305092-25-305 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/ 2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-5/8/25 recd

Zambrano, Adolfo Pool 3 07/20/2025123 092-25-481092-25-481 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-6/24/25 

recd

Galvez, Francisco A Pool 3 07/20/2025124 092-25-517092-25-517 6/30/25 recd official 

pool 3 transcript

Molina, Alexander Pool 3 07/20/2025125 092-25-290092-25-290 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/2/25 recd

Morales, Moises Pool 3 07/20/2025126 092-25-370092-25-370 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/23/25 recd

Thompson, Angelica B Pool 3 07/20/2025127 092-25-540092-25-540 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/7/25 recd

Bestpitch, Michael A Pool 3 07/20/2025128 092-25-319092-25-319 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/12/25 recd

Figueroa, Bryan Pool 3 07/20/2025129 092-25-567092-25-567 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/1/25 recd

Espinoza, Nathan E Pool 3 07/20/2025130 092-25-277092-25-277 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/19/25 recd

Gogue, Jarrid A Pool 3 07/20/2025131 092-25-387092-25-387 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/3/25 recd
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Medina, Julian Pool 3 07/20/2025132 092-25-418092-25-418 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-6/18/25 

recd

Bolton, Ryan A Pool 3 07/20/2025133 092-25-391092-25-391 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/30/25 recd

Watson, Julius O Pool 3 07/20/2025134 092-25-330092-25-330 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-6/3/25 recd

Diaz, Eduardo Pool 3 07/20/2025135 092-25-403092-25-403 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/14/25 recd

Hernandez Bol, Andres A Pool 3 07/20/2025136 092-25-546092-25-546 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/2/25 recd

Ramirez Hernandez, David Pool 3 07/20/2025137 092-25-551092-25-551 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/2/25 recd

Bonilla-Cardenas, Josh M Pool 3 07/20/2025138 092-25-520092-25-520 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-6/30/25 

recd

Chacon, Justin L Pool 3 07/20/2025139 092-25-509092-25-509

Carlos, Adrian Pool 3 07/20/2025140 092-25-302092-25-302 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/13/25 recd

Nava, Kyle B Pool 3 07/20/2025141 092-25-541092-25-541 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/7/25 recd

Baez, Eddy J Pool 3 07/20/2025142 092-25-234092-25-234 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

4/30/25 recd

Ramirez, Matthew E Pool 3 07/20/2025143 092-25-325092-25-325 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

5/16/25 recd

Macias, Laurence A Pool 3 07/20/2025144 092-25-288092-25-288 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

4/29/25 recd

Jackson, Logan D Pool 3 07/20/2025145 092-25-382092-25-382 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/10/25 recd

Verduzco, Bryan Pool 3 07/20/2025146 092-25-430092-25-430 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/12/25 recd

Iniguez, Andres J Pool 3 07/20/2025147 092-25-462092-25-462 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

6/19/25 recd
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Richardson, Jerel D Pool 3 07/20/2025148 092-25-227092-25-227 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-7/28/25 

recd

Lepordo, Nicholas P Pool 3 07/20/2025149 092-25-561092-25-561 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 3G & 4G certs 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/28/25 recd

Guillen Perez, Daniel Pool 3 07/20/2025150 092-25-465092-25-465 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/28/25 recd

Gonzalez, Jose E Pool 3 07/20/2025151 092-25-501092-25-501 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

8/12/25 recd

Hoda-Devoux, Donovin Pool 3 07/20/2025152 092-25-291092-25-291 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-8/22/25 

recd

Rios, Henry Pool 3 07/20/2025153 092-25-581092-25-581 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/15/25 recd

Smith, Isaiah B Pool 3 07/20/2025154 092-25-357092-25-357 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/29/25 recd & 

11/4/25 recd pool 2 

certs-pool 2 

ineligible-needs 4G 

cert

Lucio, Carlos I Pool 3 04/20/2025155 092-25-070092-25-070 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/2/25 recd

Deleon, Matthew D Pool 3 10/20/2025156 092-25-844092-25-844 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/8/25 recd

Dunston, Isaiah L Pool 3 10/20/2025157 092-25-674092-25-674 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/18/25 recd

Valladares, Said S Pool 3 10/20/2025158 092-25-810092-25-810 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/3/25 recd

Erazo, Andrew D Pool 3 10/20/2025159 092-25-782092-25-782 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/30/25 recd

Lopez-Reyes, Jessi L Pool 3 10/20/2025160 092-25-783092-25-783 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

8/21/25 recd

Rodriguez-Franco, Hector 

F

Pool 3 10/20/2025161 092-25-905092-25-905 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/13/25
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Perry, Chase E Pool 3 10/20/2025162 092-25-680092-25-680 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

8/19/25 recd

Perez, Brianna A Pool 3 10/20/2025163 092-25-806092-25-806 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

8/27/25 recd

Gutierrez, Joseph I Pool 3 10/20/2025164 092-25-943092-25-943 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript-10/17/25 

recd

De La Cruz, William J Pool 3 10/20/2025165 092-25-621092-25-621 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/8/25 recd

Juarez, Katrina Pool 3 10/20/2025166 092-25-588092-25-588 pool 3 pending for 

offical transcript-

7/29/25 recd

Castro Naranjo, 

Maximiliano

Pool 3 10/20/2025167 092-25-742092-25-742 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/8/25 recd

Davenport, Sean C Pool 3 10/20/2025168 092-25-912092-25-912 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/2/25 recd

Ladnier, Hayden C Pool 3 10/20/2025169 092-25-641092-25-641 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/17/25 recd

Mc Afee Jr, Stanley K Pool 3 10/20/2025170 092-25-895092-25-895

Angulo, Rudy W Pool 3 10/20/2025171 092-25-717092-25-717 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-8/5/25 recd

Watson Jr, Ira C Pool 3 10/20/2025172 092-25-936092-25-936 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/30/25 recd

Palfreyman, Reyna S Pool 3 10/20/2025173 092-25-703092-25-703 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/29/25

Chanfreau, Christopher T Pool 3 10/20/2025174 092-25-802092-25-802 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-9/3/25 recd

Mercado, Gabriel M Pool 3 10/20/2025175 092-25-899092-25-899 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/6/25 recd & sent 

h2h note

Gutian, Theresa M Pool 3 10/20/2025176 092-25-889092-25-889 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/2/25 recd

Ibarra-Gutierrez, Adrian Pool 3 10/20/2025177 092-25-705092-25-705 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 3G & 4G cert 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/30/25 recd
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Cortez, Jessie D Pool 3 10/20/2025178 092-25-608092-25-608 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/8/25 recd

Ortega Contreras, German Pool 3 10/20/2025179 092-25-873092-25-873 pool 1 pending for 

offical company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/12/25 recd

Dominguez, Enrique Pool 3 10/20/2025180 092-25-699092-25-699 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/29/25 recd

Rodriguez, Luis A Pool 3 10/20/2025181 092-25-927092-25-927 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/1/25 recd

Silva, Julia M Pool 3 10/20/2027182 092-25-708092-25-708 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

7/30/25 recd

Salanoa Jr, Jacob P Pool 3 10/20/2025183 092-25-773092-25-773 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/30/25 recd

Corona, Ernesto Pool 3 10/20/2025184 092-25-792092-25-792 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

9/18/25 recd

Gonzalez, Diego Pool 3 10/20/2025185 092-25-760092-25-760 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/21/25

Burrus, Micah D Pool 3 10/20/2025186 092-25-750092-25-750 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

10/21/25 recd

Lavergne, Johnathon Pool 3 10/20/2024187 092-24-730092-24-730 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-10/23/25 

recd

Delgado, Alejandra A Pool 3 01/20/2025188 092-24-8580092-24-8580 10/30/25 recd pool 3 

official transcript

Chinchilla, Richard A Pool 3 10/20/2025189 092-25-668092-25-668 6/3/24 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript-11/5/25 

recd

Schlitt, Ivan A Pool 3 10/20/2025190 092-25-864092-25-864 pool 3 pending for 

offical transcript-

12/2/25 recd

Falls, Damien P Pool 3 10/20/2025191 092-25-896092-25-896 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 3G & 4G certs 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

12/19/25 recd

Taumoefolau, Tauveli L Pool 4 01/20/20241 092-23-773092-23-773

Campos, Jose R Pool 4 01/20/20242 092-23-758092-23-758

Ramirez, Rene W Pool 4 01/20/20243 092-23-828092-23-828

Caldwell III, Dirrye L Pool 4 01/20/20244 092-23-741092-23-741

Perez Ortiz, Ernie Pool 4 01/20/20245 092-23-796092-23-796
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Barajas Barajas, Miguel A Pool 4 01/20/20246 092-23-805092-23-805

Galvez Jr, Francisco R Pool 4 01/20/20247 092-23-803092-23-803

Dalton, Alexus J Pool 4 01/20/20248 092-23-734092-23-734

Johnson, Dontae L Pool 4 01/20/20249 092-23-769092-23-769

Maceda, Benjermen H Pool 4 01/20/202410 092-23-747092-23-747

Lozano, Rigoberto R Pool 4 01/20/202411 092-23-777092-23-777

Sao, Jayda S Pool 4 01/20/202412 092-23-788092-23-788

Castro, Carlos A Pool 4 01/20/202413 092-23-785092-23-785

Galvez, Andres Pool 4 01/20/202414 092-23-802092-23-802

Saravia, Lekith M Pool 4 01/20/202415 092-23-811092-23-811

Sanford, Regina L Pool 4 01/20/202416 092-23-719092-23-719

Saldana Alvillar, Juana Pool 4 01/20/202417 092-23-756092-23-756

Parra, Miguel A Pool 4 01/20/202418 092-23-778092-23-778

Saldivar, Sergio J Pool 4 01/20/202419 092-23-772092-23-772

Gholson, Alisha D Pool 4 01/20/202420 092-23-684092-23-684

Hernandez-Ruiz, Manuel A Pool 4 01/20/202421 092-23-824092-23-824

Macias, Roman Pool 4 01/20/202422 092-23-762092-23-762 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Cortez, Alejandro Pool 4 01/20/202423 092-23-783092-23-783

Jimenez Jr, Jesse Pool 4 01/20/202424 092-23-797092-23-797

Zavala, Kevin T Pool 4 01/20/202425 092-23-757092-23-757

Marsh, Deondra S Pool 4 01/20/202426 092-23-763092-23-763

Richardson, Arton V Pool 4 01/20/202427 092-23-842092-23-842

Meraz Chavez, Noe Pool 4 01/20/202428 092-23-810092-23-810

Gomez Moreno, Jermy I Pool 4 01/20/202429 092-23-676092-23-676

Quintero, Alberto Pool 4 01/20/202430 092-23-766092-23-766

Schultz Jr, Theodore B Pool 4 01/20/202431 092-23-800092-23-800 sent h2h note

Vargas, Aaron C Pool 4 01/20/202432 092-23-652092-23-652 pool 2 ineligible 

needs certs 

w/positions-recd-

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Richard, Bridgett L Pool 4 02/20/202433 092-24-860092-24-860

Rhodius, Andrew C Pool 4 02/20/202434 092-24-888092-24-888

Lopez, Kalia E Pool 4 02/20/202435 092-24-875092-24-875

Stowers, Ayanna S Pool 4 02/20/202436 092-24-960092-24-960

Covarrubias, Aldo A Pool 4 02/20/202437 092-24-856092-24-856

Harrell, Melvin D Pool 4 02/20/202438 092-24-871092-24-871

Leyva, Omar A Pool 4 02/20/202439 092-24-865092-24-865

Fleming II, Assatta N Pool 4 02/20/202440 092-24-879092-24-879

Valencia, Bryant Pool 4 02/20/202441 092-24-930092-24-930 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Martinez Cerda, Marco A Pool 4 02/20/202442 092-24-869092-24-869

Busby, Marquishia S Pool 4 02/20/202443 092-24-889092-24-889

Floyd, Britney R Pool 4 02/20/202444 092-24-760092-24-760

Satele, Gunther I Pool 4 02/20/202445 092-24-861092-24-861

Page 24



FullName Group Oral DateDrawn 

Number

Eligibility Roster

Application 

Number

Indenture 

Date

Member ID Application 

Comments

Meraz Chavez, Angel Pool 4 02/20/202446 092-24-806092-24-806

Hawkins, James M Pool 4 02/20/202447 092-24-919092-24-919

Arreola, Gabrielle L Pool 4 02/20/202448 092-24-911092-24-911

Carmona, Kevin A Pool 4 02/20/202449 092-24-836092-24-836 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Bivian, Eduardo J Pool 4 02/20/202450 092-24-866092-24-866

Rogers, Michelle T Pool 4 02/20/202451 092-24-896092-24-896

Clark, Ariana B Pool 4 02/20/202452 092-24-882092-24-882

Difrenza, Barbara K Pool 4 02/20/202453 092-24-826092-24-826

De La Cruz, Marcos Pool 4 02/20/202454 092-24-901092-24-901

Porter, Dez'mon A Pool 4 02/20/202455 092-24-891092-24-891

Romero, Derrek R Pool 4 02/20/202456 092-24-928092-24-928 7/23/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-

7/23/25 recd hrs are 

safety attendant

Contreras Camacho, Juan 

A

Pool 4 02/20/202457 092-24-961092-24-961

Brewer, Angela P Pool 4 02/20/202458 092-24-793092-24-793

Bonner, Semaje A Pool 4 02/20/202459 092-24-787092-24-787

Wilcox, Anthony C Pool 4 02/20/202460 092-24-929092-24-929

Gonzalez, Angel Pool 4 02/20/202461 092-24-858092-24-858

Paila, Paul T Pool 4 02/20/202462 092-24-812092-24-812

Rodriguez, Fernando A Pool 4 02/20/202463 092-24-845092-24-845

Valencia, Vicente R Pool 4 02/20/202464 092-24-907092-24-907

Menefield, Donovan E Pool 4 02/20/202465 092-24-967092-24-967

Tonn, Noel M Pool 4 02/20/202466 092-24-821092-24-821

Morataya Hipolito, Angel A Pool 4 02/20/202467 092-24-958092-24-958

Vallejo, Eduardo Pool 4 02/20/202468 092-24-844092-24-844

Jackson, Kamari B Pool 4 02/20/202469 092-24-868092-24-868

Perez, Justin S Pool 4 02/20/202470 092-24-903092-24-903

Amezcua, Cesar U Pool 4 02/20/202471 092-24-890092-24-890

Hyman, Joshua D Pool 4 02/20/202472 092-24-968092-24-968

Morales, Alexander Pool 4 02/20/202473 092-24-955092-24-955 pool 2 ineligible-

needs a 4G cert-pool 

2 pending for hands 

on verification w/2G

Alvarez Jr, Ramiro Pool 4 02/20/202474 092-24-837092-24-837 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Fero, Derek M Pool 4 02/20/202475 092-24-885092-24-885

Lewis, Melanie L Pool 4 02/20/202476 092-24-859092-24-859 NO CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Fuiava, Iverson T Pool 4 03/20/202477 092-24-031092-24-031 12/10/25 recd funds 

office hr-pending for 

local verification-

12/11/25 safety 

attendant hrs
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Gray, Dominique A Pool 4 03/20/202478 092-24-998092-24-998

Rodriguez, Nathaniel M Pool 4 03/20/202479 092-24-054092-24-054

Doner, Melanie L Pool 4 03/20/202480 092-24-914092-24-914

Taase, Bell A Pool 4 03/20/202481 092-24-036092-24-036

Murakami, Joel Pool 4 03/20/202482 092-24-915092-24-915 pool 1 pending for 

official company 

ltr/funds office hrs

Phillips III, Larry G Pool 4 03/20/202483 092-24-993\092-24-993

Strong, Lou J Pool 4 03/20/202484 092-24-976092-24-976

Lopez Estrada, Donovan S Pool 4 03/20/202485 092-24-987092-24-987

Underwood, Timothy J Pool 4 03/20/202486 092-24-986092-24-986

Stahnke, Jaymi D Pool 4 03/20/202487 092-24-030092-24-030

Gonzales, Patricia C Pool 4 03/20/202488 092-24-946092-24-946

Adams, Raeloni A Pool 4 03/20/202489 092-24-913092-24-913

Del Carpio, Kendrik R Pool 4 03/20/202490 092-24-056092-24-056

Camarena, Kamren M Pool 4 03/20/202491 092-24-970092-24-970

Rowland, Merlin Pool 4 03/20/202492 092-24-990092-24-990

Lockridge III, Larry E Pool 4 03/20/202493 092-24-992092-24-992

Butler, LaMichelle J Pool 4 03/20/202494 092-24-041092-24-041

Jaen-Garcia, Brandon R Pool 4 03/20/202495 092-24-912092-24-912

Alexander, Brian E Pool 4 03/20/202496 092-24-872092-24-872

Thomas, Michael A Pool 4 03/20/202497 092-24-936092-24-936

Alfaro, Davy B Pool 4 03/20/202498 092-24-975092-24-975

Kemp, Gregory C Pool 4 03/20/202499 092-24-978092-24-978

Alvarenga, Jonathan D Pool 4 03/20/2024100 092-24-917092-24-917

Llanes Salcido, Jonathan 

D

Pool 4 03/20/2024101 092-24-956092-24-956

Sams, Valance D Pool 4 03/20/2024102 092-24-825092-24-825

Robinson, Eurskine Pool 4 03/20/2024103 092-24-033092-24-033

Villatoro, Robert D Pool 4 03/20/2024104 092-24-965092-24-965

Craig, William T Pool 4 03/20/2024105 092-24-981092-24-981 sent h2h note

Green, Leland J Pool 4 03/20/2024106 092-24-979092-24-979

Meza Jr, Moises Pool 4 03/20/2024107 092-24-944092-24-944

Hernandez, Joel A Pool 4 03/20/2024108 092-24-058092-24-058

Gonzalez, Carlos Pool 4 03/20/2024109 092-24-886092-24-886

Hipolito, Uriel Pool 4 03/20/2024110 092-24-957092-24-957

Robles, Jessey Pool 4 03/20/2024111 092-24-037092-24-037

Salomon Tapia, Ignacio Pool 4 03/20/2024112 092-24-881092-24-881

Pratt, Johnathan D Pool 4 03/20/2024113 092-24-040092-24-040 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Del Carpio, Dominik P Pool 4 03/20/2024114 092-24-055092-24-055

Smith Sr, Quaran S Pool 4 03/20/2024115 092-24-964092-24-964 sent h2h note

Thomas, Kyndal S Pool 4 03/20/2024116 092-24-997092-24-997

Vasquez II, Henry Pool 4 03/20/2024117 092-24-034092-24-034
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White, Kenyata C Pool 4 03/20/2024118 092-24-994092-24-994

Edwards, Darell A Pool 4 03/20/2024119 092-24-989092-24-989

Thomas, Chris Pool 4 03/20/2024120 092-24-017092-24-017

Atkins, Kai E Pool 4 03/20/2024121 092-24-807092-24-807

Orellana, Crystal A Pool 4 03/20/2024122 092-24-887092-24-887

Griffin, Christopher D Pool 4 03/20/2024123 092-24-020092-24-020

Tarkington Jr, Lamont T Pool 4 04/20/2024124 092-24-073092-24-073

Nicoloff, Lucas W Pool 4 04/20/2024125 092-24-108092-24-108 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

pool 1 or 2 pending 

for hands on 

verification

Williams, Antoinette L Pool 4 04/20/2024126 092-24-983092-24-983

Finai, Sanele F Pool 4 04/20/2024127 092-24-083092-24-083

Christophe, Anthony O Pool 4 04/20/2024128 092-24-051092-24-051

Verkaik, Timothy J Pool 4 04/20/2024129 092-24-068092-24-068

Whitmore, Donyell L Pool 4 04/20/2024130 092-24-982092-24-982

Menjivar, Lionel G Pool 4 04/20/2024131 092-24-094092-24-094

Gudino Jimenez, Angel A Pool 4 04/20/2024132 092-24-113092-24-113

Searey, Michael A Pool 4 04/20/2024133 092-24-985092-24-985

Mejia, Aidan T Pool 4 04/20/2024134 092-24-085092-24-085 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Long Jr, Michael A Pool 4 04/20/2024135 092-24-091092-24-091

Mendoza, Ana M Pool 4 04/20/2024136 092-24-080092-24-080 pool 1 pending for 

funds office 

hrs/official company 

ltr

Day, Christopher D Pool 4 04/20/2024137 092-24-023092-24-023

Garlejo, Ryan C Pool 4 04/20/2024138 092-24-076092-24-076 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs or 

official company ltr

Martinez, Israel E Pool 4 04/20/2024139 092-24-077092-24-077

Morales, Gabriel R Pool 4 04/20/2024140 092-24-950092-24-950

Joseph, Ruben R Pool 4 04/20/2024141 092-24-065092-24-065

Olaguez, Brian A Pool 4 04/20/2024142 092-24-150092-24-150

Robinson, Troy R Pool 4 04/20/2024143 092-24-087092-24-087 pool 2 ineligible-

needs 4G cert

Garcia-Agustin, Julian E Pool 4 04/20/2024144 092-24-063092-24-063

Maldonado, Miguel A Pool 4 04/20/2024145 092-24-006092-24-006

Leaumoana, Sefo P Pool 4 04/20/2024146 092-24-082092-24-082

Slessor Jr, Stewart Pool 4 04/20/2024147 092-24-110092-24-110

Fennell Jr, Michael Pool 4 04/20/2024148 092-24-064092-24-064

Tagaloasa, Agnes B Pool 4 04/20/2024149 092-24-072092-24-072

Warren, Kenny X Pool 4 04/20/2024150 092-24-061092-24-061

Lara, Christopher J Pool 4 04/20/2024151 092-24-038092-24-038 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Levye, Dominique M Pool 4 04/20/2024152 092-24-123092-24-123
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Perez, Alejandro Pool 4 04/20/2024153 092-24-106092-24-106

Grahams, Marquis A Pool 4 04/20/2024154 092-24-128092-24-128

Moya, Ruben A Pool 4 04/20/2024155 092-24-074092-24-074

Soto, Roman A Pool 4 04/20/2024156 092-24-119092-24-119

Rodriguez-Camargo, 

Francisco

Pool 4 04/20/2024157 092-24-071092-24-071

Wilson, Christian S Pool 4 05/20/2024158 092-24-208092-24-208

Garces, Mark Clester M Pool 4 05/20/2024159 092-24-102092-24-102

Gagau, Sierra L Pool 4 05/20/2024160 092-24-218092-24-218

Ayala, Jason Pool 4 05/20/2024161 092-24-124092-24-124

James, Sean C Pool 4 05/20/2024162 092-24-047092-24-047 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Ramirez, Alex A Pool 4 05/20/2024163 092-24-189092-24-189

Martinez, Jasmine Pool 4 05/20/2024164 092-24-226092-24-226

Russell Vega, Jesde E Pool 4 05/20/2024165 092-24-111092-24-111

Mendoza, Jake A Pool 4 05/20/2024166 092-24-166092-24-166

Edwards, Riley L Pool 4 05/20/2024167 092-24-160092-24-160

Diaz Aguilar, Brian A Pool 4 05/20/2024168 092-24-209092-24-209

Peters, Braneisha A Pool 4 05/20/2024169 092-24-093092-24-093

Lizaola, Albert Pool 4 05/20/2024170 092-24-168092-24-168 pool 1 & 2 pending 

for hands on 

verification

Ybarra, Frank Pool 4 05/20/2024171 092-24-188092-24-188

Broomfield, Ray A Pool 4 05/20/2024172 092-24-231092-24-231

Mageo, Miles W Pool 4 05/20/2024173 092-24-134092-24-134

Garcia, Andy N Pool 4 05/20/2024174 092-24-224092-24-224

Martinez, Michael A Pool 4 05/20/2024175 092-24-141092-24-141

Walls, Davonte L Pool 4 05/20/2024176 092-24-157092-24-157

Pope, Tracy L Pool 4 05/20/2024177 092-24-126092-24-126

Gamez, Jonathon Pool 4 05/20/2024178 092-24-032092-24-032 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Valenzuela, Alan Pool 4 05/20/2025179 092-24-135092-24-135 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G-

Vinson, Tom L Pool 4 05/20/2024180 092-24-197092-24-197

Moeum, Sophorn J Pool 4 05/20/2024181 092-24-143092-24-143

Brown, Mia A Pool 4 05/20/2024182 092-24-184092-24-184

Delgado, Angel P Pool 4 05/20/2024183 092-24-212092-24-212

Cortez, Ogday Pool 4 05/20/2024184 092-24-015092-24-015 pool 3 pending 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Alvarado, Saul Pool 4 05/20/2024185 092-24-163092-24-163 pool 2 ineligible-

needs 4G cert

Guzman, Marcelino Pool 4 05/20/2024186 092-24-139092-24-139
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Johnson, Lancee M Pool 4 05/20/2024187 092-24-144092-24-144

Avila-Mar, Sergio N Pool 4 05/20/2024188 092-24-117092-24-117

Garcia, Oscar Pool 4 05/20/2024189 092-24-195092-24-195

Gordon, Xaviour C Pool 4 05/20/2024190 092-24-193092-24-193 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Scott II, Deronn B Pool 4 05/20/2024191 092-24-130092-24-130

Barnes, Christopher B Pool 4 05/20/2024192 092-24-247092-24-247

Kuh, Jesus A Pool 4 05/20/2024193 092-24-194092-24-194

Martinez-Hernandez, 

Javier

Pool 4 05/20/2024194 092-24-053092-24-053

Hughes, Kenyon D Pool 4 05/20/2024195 092-24-057092-24-057

Carlos, Gary Pool 4 05/20/2024196 092-24-114092-24-114

Camacho, Raul J Pool 4 05/20/2024197 092-24-207092-24-207

Quintanar Jr, Miguel R Pool 4 05/20/2024198 092-24-234092-24-234

Peralta, Jorge L Pool 4 05/20/2024199 092-24-165092-24-165

Fiaseu, Fa'anati T Pool 4 05/20/2024200 092-24-182092-24-182

Mancha, Jacob J Pool 4 05/20/2024201 092-24-176092-24-176

Carpenter, Kanetra K Pool 4 05/20/2024202 092-24-251092-24-251

Ramirez, Jonathan Pool 4 06/20/2024203 092-24-257092-24-257

Vaca, Alejandro Pool 4 06/20/2024204 092-24-210092-24-210

Shaw, Taryn J Pool 4 06/20/2024205 092-24-317092-24-317

Solorio-Esquivel, Daniel F Pool 4 06/20/2024206 092-24-285092-24-285

Arvizu, Damian A Pool 4 06/20/2024207 092-24-284092-24-284

Thompson, Mercedes J Pool 4 06/20/2024208 092-24-331092-24-331

Ludwig, Keith W Pool 4 06/20/2024209 092-24-259092-24-259

Flores Jr, Roberto Pool 4 06/20/2024210 092-24-255092-24-255

Morales Jr, Jose O Pool 4 06/20/2024211 092-24-350092-24-350 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Damian Delacruz, Jesus R Pool 4 06/20/2024212 092-24-309092-24-309

Daniels Jr, Demetrious D Pool 4 06/20/2024213 092-24-318092-24-318

Torres, Victoria N Pool 4 06/20/2024214 092-24-337092-24-337

Estrada, Tomas J Pool 4 06/20/2024215 092-24-301092-24-301

Hull, Dawarski A Pool 4 06/20/2024216 092-24-275092-24-275

Griffin, Darius M Pool 4 06/20/2024217 092-24-320092-24-320

Williams, Ty'Quan T Pool 4 06/20/2024218 092-24-345092-24-345

Perez Hernandez, Juan G Pool 4 06/20/2024219 092-24-338092-24-338

Williams, Laneece N Pool 4 06/20/2024220 092-24-300092-24-300

Banks, Mark A Pool 4 06/20/2024221 092-24-179092-24-179

Picado Eseberre, Juan R Pool 4 06/20/2024222 092-24-145092-24-145

Ruano, Javier A Pool 4 06/20/2024223 092-24-214092-24-214

Ea'son, Queosha M Pool 4 06/20/2024224 092-24-242092-24-242

Mancillas, Daniel A Pool 4 06/20/2024225 092-24-112092-24-112 NO CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Soto, Dante A Pool 4 06/20/2024226 092-24-286092-24-286

Gallegos, Efrain J Pool 4 06/20/2024227 092-24-264092-24-264
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McGranahan, Jared L Pool 4 06/20/2024228 092-24-269092-24-269

Jamerson, Navarra S Pool 4 06/20/2024229 092-24-154092-24-154

Hinton, Anthony L Pool 4 06/20/2024230 092-24-282092-24-282

Villanueva III, Edwin J Pool 4 06/20/2024231 092-24-089092-24-089

Rainey, Joseph N Pool 4 06/20/2024232 092-24-289092-24-289

Rodriguez, Henry Pool 4 06/20/2024233 092-24-253092-24-253 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Williams, Raqwon A Pool 4 06/20/2024234 092-24-321092-24-321

Cazares, Jason G Pool 4 06/20/2024235 092-24-262092-24-262 pool 2 pending need 

hands on verification

Arzate Hernandez Jr, 

Javier

Pool 4 06/20/2024236 092-24-335092-24-335

Givens, Markiece E Pool 4 06/20/2024237 092-24-306092-24-306

Motley, Cole M Pool 4 06/20/2024238 092-24-297092-24-297 pool 2 pending 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Del Toro, Cynthia Pool 4 06/20/2024239 092-24-260092-24-260

Ibarra, Freddy E Pool 4 06/20/2024240 092-24-192092-24-192

Elledge-Rizk, Tristan M Pool 4 06/20/2024241 092-24-276092-24-276

Williams, Tyqwon T Pool 4 06/20/2024242 092-24-283092-24-283

Guerra, Joshua L Pool 4 06/20/2024243 092-24-274092-24-274

Anaya, Joey D Pool 4 06/20/2024244 092-24-245092-24-245

McQueen, Isaiah A Pool 4 06/20/2024245 092-24-319092-24-319

Estrada, Sergio E Pool 4 07/20/2024246 092-24-326092-24-326

Montero, Ivan Pool 4 07/20/2024247 092-24-392092-24-392 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Torres, Amy Pool 4 07/20/2024248 092-24-378092-24-378

Hernandez, Ricky Pool 4 07/20/2024249 092-24-418092-24-418 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Penate-Sosa, Kevin E Pool 4 07/20/2024250 092-24-254092-24-254

Bautista, Jose I Pool 4 07/20/2024251 092-24-426092-24-426 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Morataya, Bryan U Pool 4 07/20/2024252 092-24-324092-24-324

Gregory, Dylan L Pool 4 07/20/2024253 092-24-348092-24-348 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Ramirez, Dominic Pool 4 07/20/2024254 092-24-358092-24-358

Mageo, Malachi C Pool 4 07/20/2026255 092-24-346092-24-346

Armstrong, James H Pool 4 07/20/2024256 092-24-288092-24-288

Lira, Gilberto J Pool 4 07/20/2024257 092-24-244092-24-244 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Louis, Daniel A Pool 4 07/20/2024258 092-24-383092-24-383

Gonzalez, Jesus A Pool 4 07/20/2024259 092-24-390092-24-390

Winters, Joe D Pool 4 07/20/2024260 092-24-403092-24-403 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

W/2G

Applewhite, Ansel D Pool 4 07/20/2024261 092-24-359092-24-359 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript
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Nava-Romo, Alexander R Pool 4 07/20/2024262 092-24-387092-24-387 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

W/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Sann, Diana Pool 4 07/20/2024263 092-24-389092-24-389

Amos, Janlashawn S Pool 4 07/20/2024264 092-24-413092-24-413

Escobar, Anthony Pool 4 07/20/2026265 092-24-365092-24-365

Perez, Rolando R Pool 4 06/27/2024266 092-24-416092-24-416 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Chisum, Bryan S Pool 4 07/20/2024267 092-24-398092-24-398 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

W/2G

Huitron, Jesus J Pool 4 07/20/2024268 092-24-374092-24-374

Gutierrez, Jhon M Pool 4 07/20/2024269 092-24-294092-24-294 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Ortega Zuniga, Daniel Pool 4 07/20/2024270 092-24-381092-24-381 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Larios, Alejandro Pool 4 07/20/2024271 092-24-412092-24-412

Sandoval, Ernesto V Pool 4 07/20/2024272 092-24-373092-24-373

Juarez, Damian Pool 4 07/20/2024273 092-24-293092-24-293

Arteaga, Reymundo Pool 4 10/20/2024274 092-24-528092-24-528

Henderson, Jonathan D Pool 4 10/20/2024275 092-24-603092-24-603

Aispuro Gonzalez, Rafael Pool 4 10/20/2024276 092-24-495092-24-495

Brown, Michael T Pool 4 10/20/2024277 092-24-687092-24-687

Truss, Lovey Pool 4 10/20/2024278 092-24-756092-24-756

Carson Jr, Sameal Pool 4 10/20/2024279 092-24-701092-24-701 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr-pending 

for local verification-

9/5/25 recd ineligible 

for p1

Watkins, Arena N Pool 4 10/20/2024280 092-24-620092-24-620

Rico, Giovanni Pool 4 10/20/2024281 092-24-735092-24-735

Martinez, Leslie L Pool 4 10/20/2024282 092-24-698092-24-698

Mason, Kaiya R Pool 4 10/20/2024283 092-24-399092-24-399

Barahona, Carlos D Pool 4 10/20/2024284 092-24-706092-24-706

Gipson, Mercedes M Pool 4 10/20/2024285 092-24-613092-24-613

Webb, Jonathan D Pool 4 10/20/2024286 092-24-539092-24-539

Fernandez, Jose E Pool 4 10/20/2024287 092-24-719092-24-719

Quintana, Gabriel V Pool 4 10/20/2024288 092-24-507092-24-507

Pina, Robert V Pool 4 10/20/2024289 092-24-729092-24-729

Whyte, Anton A Pool 4 10/20/2024290 092-24-552092-24-552

Rose, Wyatt W Pool 4 10/20/2024291 092-24-523092-24-523

Villegas, Alyssa N Pool 4 10/20/2024292 092-24-586092-24-586

Hernandez, Keone A Pool 4 10/20/2024293 092-24-718092-24-718

Afemata, Demani F Pool 4 10/20/2024294 092-24-450092-24-450

Lopez, Angel C Pool 4 10/20/2024295 092-24-638092-24-638 sent h2h note & pool 

2 pending for hands 

on verification w/2G
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De La Cruz, Elizabeth Pool 4 10/20/2024296 092-24-722092-24-722

Riojas, Daniel J Pool 4 10/20/2024297 092-24-369092-24-369

Dypha, Meesai Pool 4 10/20/2024298 092-24-654092-24-654

Trujillo Jarrero, Ricardo E Pool 4 10/20/2024299 092-24-612092-24-612

Viveros, Michael A Pool 4 10/20/2024300 092-24-420092-24-420

Strozier, Michael A Pool 4 10/20/2024301 092-24-464092-24-464

Arnold, Anthony L Pool 4 10/20/2024302 092-24-472092-24-472

Tirado, Oscar Pool 4 10/20/2024303 092-24-686092-24-686 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Keohuloa II, John K Pool 4 10/20/2024304 092-24-509092-24-509 sent h2h note

Nguyen, Hai N Pool 4 10/20/2024305 092-24-533092-24-533

Aguayo, Alan A Pool 4 10/20/2024306 092-24-500092-24-500

Marquez Jr, Armando Pool 4 10/20/2024307 092-24-497092-24-497

Davis, Sean L Pool 4 10/20/2024308 092-24-728092-24-728

Conway, Tyler D Pool 4 10/20/2024309 092-24-628092-24-628

Dancel, Romeo A Pool 4 10/20/2024310 092-24-630092-24-630

Luna, Abigail J Pool 4 10/20/2024311 092-24-560092-24-560 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Trejo, Christopher Pool 4 10/20/2024312 092-24-459092-24-459

Martinez-Martinez, Aldair Pool 4 10/20/2024313 092-24-749092-24-749

Johnson, Alfred C Pool 4 10/20/2024314 092-24-556092-24-556

Harris, Denetrius J Pool 4 10/20/2024315 092-24-710092-24-710

Allen, Leila B Pool 4 10/20/2024316 092-24-480092-24-480

Pena-Casillas, Jesus A Pool 4 10/20/2024317 092-24-709092-24-709 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Baldus, Austin K Pool 4 10/20/2024318 092-24-665092-24-665

Johnson, Ryan H Pool 4 10/20/2024319 092-24-482092-24-482 pool 1 or 2 pending 

for hands on 

verification w/2G

Romero, Julio E Pool 4 10/20/2024320 092-24-550092-24-550

Sims, Britney S Pool 4 10/20/2024321 092-24-614092-24-614

Diego-Valdez, Jesus Pool 4 10/20/2024322 092-24-511092-24-511

Gamboa, George Pool 4 10/20/2024323 092-24-463092-24-463 pool 2 ineligible-

needs 4G cert

Robinson, Jaide N Pool 4 10/20/2024324 092-24-659092-24-659

Becerra, Maijah E Pool 4 10/20/2024325 092-24-690092-24-690

Placencia Jr, Jaime T Pool 4 10/20/2024326 092-24-721092-24-721

Torres IV, Manuel J Pool 4 10/20/2024327 092-24-720092-24-720 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Lopez, Jose J Pool 4 10/20/2024328 092-24-602092-24-602

Giovanetti, Evan G Pool 4 10/20/2024329 092-24-705092-24-705

Pickens, Roshelle L Pool 4 10/20/2024330 092-24-535092-24-535

Garcia, Raymond E Pool 4 10/20/2024331 092-24-434092-24-434

Acosta, Victor J Pool 4 10/20/2024332 092-24-558092-24-558

Hicks, Tyron E Pool 4 10/20/2024333 092-24-600092-24-600

Reyes, Antonio Pool 4 10/20/2024334 092-24-680092-24-680 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification
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Margadonna, Chris J Pool 4 10/20/2024335 092-24-537092-24-537 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2

Esau, Hehenga-Mo-Seai L Pool 4 10/20/2024336 092-24-526092-24-526

Dailey, Nicholas N Pool 4 10/20/2024337 092-24-717092-24-717

La Count, Lawrence A Pool 4 10/20/2024338 092-24-518092-24-518

Ramirez Jr, Richard Pool 4 10/20/2024339 092-24-529092-24-529

Jackson-Federline, Kaleb 

M

Pool 4 10/20/2024340 092-24-557092-24-557

Insua, Juan P Pool 4 10/20/2024341 092-24-579092-24-579

Harrison-Lewis, Kristian G Pool 4 10/20/2024342 092-24-567092-24-567 NO CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Onosai, Lipine 

Ka'okaalaia K

Pool 4 10/20/2024343 092-24-741092-24-741

Brasher, William A Pool 4 10/20/2024344 092-24-566092-24-566

Flores, Jorge A Pool 4 10/20/2024345 092-24-484092-24-484 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 ineligible-

needs 4G cert

Oles, Briceton J Pool 4 10/20/2024346 092-24-599092-24-599

Salazar, Javier Pool 4 10/20/2024347 092-24-475092-24-475

Baugh, Omarion A Pool 4 10/20/2024348 092-24-513092-24-513

Garcia-Nuno, Anselmo Pool 4 10/20/2024349 092-24-657092-24-657

Perez, Thomas L Pool 4 10/20/2024350 092-24-433092-24-433 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Garcia, Aaron B Pool 4 10/20/2024351 092-24-592092-24-592

Oloa, Tyrone T Pool 4 10/20/2024352 092-24-449092-24-449

Huerta, Luis E Pool 4 10/20/2024353 092-24-544092-24-544

Lackey, Aarin P Pool 4 10/20/2024354 092-24-674092-24-674

Neri, Angel A Pool 4 10/20/2024355 092-24-639092-24-639

Martinez, Amber M Pool 4 10/20/2024356 092-24-702092-24-702

Jaimes Diaz, Gilberto A Pool 4 10/20/2024357 092-24-714092-24-714 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Reza, Roger Pool 4 10/20/2024358 092-24-423092-24-423

Kyler, Jeremy D Pool 4 10/20/2024359 092-24-341092-24-341

Bolden, Jade N Pool 4 10/20/2024360 092-24-402092-24-402

Garcia, Steven A Pool 4 10/20/2024361 092-24-693092-24-693 3/4/25 recd pool 2 

certs-pending for 

hands on verification

Phillips, Curt J Pool 4 10/20/2024362 092-24-429092-24-429

Yim, Socheata Pool 4 10/20/2024363 092-24-605092-24-605

Rodriguez Gomez, Oscar Pool 4 10/20/2024364 092-24-681092-24-681

Varela, Israel Pool 4 10/20/2024365 092-24-732092-24-732

Martinez Ortega, 

Cameron T

Pool 4 10/20/2024366 092-24-460092-24-460

Reynel, Steve M Pool 4 10/20/2024367 092-24-684092-24-684

Williams, Marquin Pool 4 10/20/2024368 092-24-715092-24-715

Zamora, Daniel Pool 4 10/20/2024369 092-24-445092-24-445
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Fuller-Johnson, Shearall G Pool 4 10/20/2024370 092-24-651092-24-651

Bellows, James E Pool 4 10/20/2024371 092-24-739092-24-739

Contreras, Estevan Y Pool 4 10/20/2024372 092-24-512092-24-512

Elphage, Mario S Pool 4 10/20/2024373 092-24-634092-24-634

Hayes, Carlin D Pool 4 10/20/2024374 092-24-441092-24-441

Payne, Ajaon T Pool 4 10/20/2024375 092-24-615092-24-615

Hunter, Leanilla L Pool 4 10/20/2024376 092-24-604092-24-604

Peoples, Tye'shauna A Pool 4 10/20/2024377 092-24-584092-24-584

Mora, Eduardo J Pool 4 10/20/2024378 092-24-559092-24-559

Saravia Montes, Anothony 

D

Pool 4 10/20/2024379 092-24-645092-24-645

Mullins Robinson, Shawn 

L

Pool 4 10/20/2024380 092-24-745092-24-745 sent h2h note

Corona, Katherine Pool 4 10/20/2024381 092-24-608092-24-608

Zaragoza, Reyes Pool 4 10/20/2024382 092-24-493092-24-493

Turner Jr, Kent Pool 4 10/20/2024383 092-24-609092-24-609

Long, Blessing K Pool 4 10/20/2024384 092-24-538092-24-538

Vargas, Juan M Pool 4 10/20/2024385 092-24-625092-24-625

Matuu-Malepeai, Kartell K Pool 4 10/20/2024386 092-24-448092-24-448

Castro Nieblas, Gabriel D Pool 4 10/20/2024387 092-24-660092-24-660

Lane, Melvin S Pool 4 10/20/2024388 092-24-696092-24-696

Certvantes-Rodriguez, 

Andrew D

Pool 4 10/20/2024389 092-24-470092-24-470

Martinez, Evelyn A Pool 4 10/20/2024390 092-24-742092-24-742

Zuniga-Ponce, Joel Pool 4 10/20/2024391 092-24-700092-24-700

Tafao, Clarity K Pool 4 10/20/2024392 092-24-724092-24-724

Harris, Kanaisha E Pool 4 10/20/2024393 092-24-514092-24-514

Hefferan, Joshua S Pool 4 10/20/2024394 092-24-311092-24-311

Sanchez, Marisa F Pool 4 10/20/2024395 092-24-754092-24-754

White, Dajuan D Pool 4 10/20/2024396 092-24-443092-24-443

Cano, Jesselle Pool 4 10/20/2024397 092-24-713092-24-713

Becerra, Alfonso Pool 4 10/20/2024398 092-24-691092-24-691

Tela, Bryan J Pool 4 10/20/2024399 092-24-461092-24-461

Andrade, Pedro Pool 4 10/20/2024400 092-24-731092-24-731

Reneau, Devony C Pool 4 10/20/2024401 092-24-476092-24-476

Taylor, Rodney L Pool 4 10/20/2024402 092-24-564092-24-564

Butler, Robin F Pool 4 10/20/2024403 092-24-446092-24-446

Pitchford, Kendren K Pool 4 10/20/2024404 092-24-621092-24-621

Deharo, Raymond A Pool 4 10/20/2024405 092-24-723092-24-723

Porter, Samuel M Pool 4 10/20/2024406 092-24-536092-24-536 NO CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Centeno, Damian Pool 4 10/20/2024407 092-24-743092-24-743 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Del Rio Rivas, Cesar A Pool 4 10/20/2024408 092-24-436092-24-436

Osa, Genesis K Pool 4 10/20/2024409 092-24-598092-24-598
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Dickerson, Khari T Pool 4 10/20/2024410 092-24-619092-24-619

Kimbrough Jr, Bobby Pool 4 10/20/2024411 092-24-508092-24-508

Velasquez, Marco A Pool 4 10/20/2024412 092-24-588092-24-588

Garcia Hernandez, 

Michael

Pool 4 10/20/2024413 092-24-752092-24-752

Stanowski, Jacob R Pool 4 10/20/2024414 092-24-595092-24-595

Palomares, Anthony R Pool 4 10/20/2024415 092-24-647092-24-647

Reyes II, Angelo J Pool 4 10/20/2024416 092-24-685092-24-685

Ortiz, Stevan M Pool 4 10/20/2024417 092-24-587092-24-587

Aguayo, Saul D Pool 4 10/20/2024418 092-24-494092-24-494 sent h2h note

Stepps, Shiyeka C Pool 4 10/20/2024419 092-24-707092-24-707

Sanchez, Valentina G Pool 4 10/20/2024420 092-24-570092-24-570

Frausto, Ronald Pool 4 10/20/2024421 092-24-734092-24-734

Satchell, Joshua N Pool 4 10/20/2024422 092-24-589092-24-589

Palmer, Sheldon C Pool 4 10/20/2024423 092-24-355092-24-355

Campbell, David S Pool 4 10/20/2024424 092-24-744092-24-744

Mitchell, Ronald D Pool 4 10/20/2024425 092-24-596092-24-596

Sallier, Lamont T Pool 4 10/20/2024426 092-24-384092-24-384

Pickens, Shacole S Pool 4 10/20/2024427 092-24-467092-24-467

Cogis, Vanessa L Pool 4 10/20/2024428 092-24-447092-24-447

Pinto, Jose R Pool 4 10/20/2024429 092-24-568092-24-568

Marin, Alicia L Pool 4 10/20/2024430 092-24-748092-24-748

Akbar, Rashid H Pool 4 10/20/2024431 092-24-712092-24-712 pool 2 pending for 

official transcript

Rodriguez, Richard A Pool 4 10/20/2024432 092-24-540092-24-540

Long, Roderick E Pool 4 10/20/2024433 092-24-442092-24-442

Eugene, D'Angelo Pool 4 10/20/2024434 092-24-644092-24-644

Dixon, Andrew C Pool 4 10/20/2024435 092-24-479092-24-479 sent h2h note

Stevenson, Tianje A Pool 4 10/20/2024436 092-24-473092-24-473

Tillman Jr, Waytani L Pool 4 10/20/2024437 092-24-439092-24-439

Ruiz-Valle, Kevin Pool 4 10/20/2024438 092-24-486092-24-486 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending of official 

transcript

Garcia, Angel Y Pool 4 10/20/2024439 092-24-626092-24-626

Aguayo, Orlando J Pool 4 10/20/2024440 092-24-496092-24-496

Ruiz, Adam J Pool 4 10/20/2024441 092-24-656092-24-656 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Chavez-Perez, Alexis Pool 4 10/20/2024442 092-24-750092-24-750

Madina, Johnny T Pool 4 01/20/2025443 092-24-1016092-24-1016

Barnes, Phillip E Pool 4 01/20/2025444 092-24-9540092-24-9540

Rodriguez, Brandon J Pool 4 01/20/2025445 092-24-8540092-24-8540

Powell II, Philip R Pool 4 01/20/2025446 092-24-1012092-24-1012 sent h2h note

Montes II, Jaxmany J Pool 4 01/20/2025447 092-24-7860092-24-7860

Salcedo, Marlena R Pool 4 01/20/2025448 092-24-9780092-24-9780
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Rodriguez Munoz, Enrique Pool 4 01/20/2025449 092-24-1013092-24-1013

Eagland Jr, Charles C Pool 4 01/20/2025450 092-24-9470092-24-9470

Castaneda, Bryan A Pool 4 01/20/2025451 092-24-8680092-24-8680

Hammersteadt, Seth J Pool 4 01/20/2025452 092-24-8900092-24-8900

Terepo, David J Pool 4 01/20/2025453 092-24-8120092-24-8120

Green, Keayra J Pool 4 01/20/2025454 092-24-8170092-24-8170

Maldonado, Isabella Pool 4 01/20/2025455 092-24-8630092-24-8630

Tran, Quan A Pool 4 01/20/2025456 092-24-9810092-24-9810

Puentes, Andrew R Pool 4 01/20/2025457 092-24-7980092-24-7980

Moreno, Eric Pool 4 01/20/2025458 092-24-8730092-24-8730

Bratcher Jr, Darius M Pool 4 01/20/2025459 092-24-8060092-24-8060

Padilla, John R Pool 4 01/20/2025460 092-24-7990092-24-7990

Martin, Joseph S Pool 4 01/20/2025461 092-24-7640092-24-7640 sent h2h note

Acosta Jr, Raul Pool 4 01/20/2025462 092-24-661092-24-661

Cobb, Jalen J Pool 4 01/20/2025463 092-24-8790092-24-8790

Ceballos Rios, Sergio G Pool 4 01/20/2025464 092-24-7830092-24-7830

Bailey, Paulo I Pool 4 01/20/2025465 092-24-8340092-24-8340

Johnson, Kourtney C Pool 4 01/20/2025466 092-24-8210092-24-8210

Velazco, Victor O Pool 4 01/20/2025467 092-24-8570092-24-8570

Evans Jr, John D Pool 4 01/20/2025468 092-24-9160092-24-9160

Guerrero, Mark J Pool 4 01/20/2025469 092-24-7720092-24-7720 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Lanns Jr, Darrell W Pool 4 01/20/2025470 092-24-9980092-24-9980

Whitaker, Marcella D Pool 4 01/20/2025471 092-24-8830092-24-8830

Salinas III, Fred Pool 4 01/20/2025472 092-24-9560092-24-9560

Manzo, Brian Pool 4 01/20/2025473 092-24-7820092-24-7820

Carrillo, Isaiah M Pool 4 01/20/2025474 092-24-8500092-24-8500

Ogwo, Isaac L Pool 4 01/20/2025475 092-24-7750092-24-7750

Parker, Jestin J Pool 4 01/20/2025476 092-24-9090092-24-9090

Acosta, Christopher J Pool 4 01/20/2025477 092-24-9250092-24-9250

Lopez Dorador, Kylie Pool 4 01/20/2025478 092-24-7730092-24-7730 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Valencia Valles, Cesar P Pool 4 01/20/2025479 092-24-8660092-24-8660

Allen, Erica C Pool 4 01/20/2025480 092-24-8420092-24-8420

Laulu, Saupo T Pool 4 01/20/2025481 092-24-8800092-24-8800 pool 1 pending for 

funds office 

hrs/official company 

ltr

Vanburen, Darryl M Pool 4 01/20/2025482 092-24-9050092-24-9050

Douglas, Jamil Pool 4 01/20/2025483 092-24-9830092-24-9830

Mayweather, Daijon T Pool 4 01/20/2025484 092-24-9390092-24-9390
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Garratt, Cameron A Pool 4 01/20/2025485 092-24-7770092-24-7770 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Jacobo, Luis E Pool 4 01/20/2025486 092-24-9910092-24-9910

Solorio III, Javier Pool 4 01/20/2025487 092-24-8250092-24-8250

Remedios, Anthony J Pool 4 01/20/2025488 092-24-9000092-24-9000

Aaron, Jacqueline Pool 4 01/20/2025489 092-24-8450092-24-8450 sent h2h note

Cottingham, Marcus J Pool 4 01/20/2025490 092-24-8350092-24-8350

Wall-Rodriguez, Antonio A Pool 4 01/20/2025491 092-24-9760092-24-9760

Evans, Tyrone L Pool 4 01/20/2025492 092-24-7760092-24-7760

Patterson, Ciara A Pool 4 01/20/2025493 092-24-9600092-24-9600

Enox, Kolton W Pool 4 01/20/2025494 092-24-1003092-24-1003

Lopez, Michael W Pool 4 01/20/2025495 092-24-1017092-24-1017

Lutes, River C Pool 4 01/20/2025496 092-24-9370092-24-9370

Hogg, Eva M Pool 4 01/20/2025497 092-24-9650092-24-9650

Pacheco, Alfonzo G Pool 4 01/20/2025498 092-24-8130092-24-8130

Medina Jr, Augustine Pool 4 01/20/2025499 092-24-8820092-24-8820

Batiste, Craig J Pool 4 01/20/2025500 092-24-9710092-24-9710

Tafua, Curtis H Pool 4 01/20/2025501 092-24-9430092-24-9430

Mitchell, Emmanuel K Pool 4 01/20/2025502 092-24-8490092-24-8490

Benally, Staniel T Pool 4 01/20/2025503 092-24-9440092-24-9440

Balderas, Andres Pool 4 01/20/2025504 092-24-8480092-24-8480

Blackburn, Rodter'vion C Pool 4 01/20/2025505 092-24-9940092-24-9940

Hernandez, Cesar J Pool 4 01/20/2025506 092-24-9740092-24-9740 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Flores, Felipe J Pool 4 01/20/2025507 092-24-1015092-24-1015

Carter, Kyleigh E Pool 4 01/20/2025508 092-24-8090092-24-8090

Rivera, Matthew P Pool 4 01/20/2025509 092-24-8890092-24-8890

Valdez, Jesus F Pool 4 01/20/2025510 092-24-758092-24-758

Jefferson, John M Pool 4 01/20/2025511 092-24-9570092-24-9570

Marabut, Ryan D Pool 4 01/20/2025512 092-24-9450092-24-9450

Chamagua, Gustavo A Pool 4 01/20/2025513 092-24-8270092-24-8270

Davis, Dexter L Pool 4 01/20/2025514 092-24-8240092-24-8240 sent h2h note

Carson Jr, Christopher R Pool 4 01/20/2025515 092-24-7740092-24-7740

Tovar, Kimberly Pool 4 01/20/2025516 092-24-7710092-24-7710

Rodriguez Bravo, 

Sebastian

Pool 4 01/20/2025517 092-24-9030092-24-9030

Harmer Jr, Richard A Pool 4 01/20/2025518 092-24-8070092-24-8070

Chappell III, Rubin Pool 4 01/20/2025519 092-24-8470092-24-8470

Lira, Ausencio Pool 4 01/20/2025520 092-24-9190092-24-9190

Pina, Jesus M Pool 4 01/20/2025521 092-24-8650092-24-8650

Rhodes, Darius L Pool 4 01/20/2025522 092-24-9350092-24-9350

Vazquez Tamayo, Felipe A Pool 4 01/20/2025523 092-24-7900092-24-7900
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Rodriguez Galvez, Hector 

J

Pool 4 01/20/2025524 092-24-1009092-24-1009

Garcia, Miko Y Pool 4 01/20/2025525 092-24-8980092-24-8980

Contreras-Hidalgo, Edwin Pool 4 01/20/2025526 092-24-7940092-24-7940 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Brown, Harrison Pool 4 01/20/2025527 092-24-7620092-24-7620

Martinets, Braedon O Pool 4 01/20/2025528 092-24-8750092-24-8750

Tarazon, Carlos J Pool 4 01/20/2025529 092-24-8700092-24-8700

Diaz, Johnathan Pool 4 01/20/2025530 092-24-9820092-24-9820

Diaz-Raygoza, Diego Pool 4 01/20/2025531 092-24-8430092-24-8430

Tsosie, Denny M Pool 4 01/20/2025532 092-24-1004092-24-1004 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Kasten Jr, Sergio A Pool 4 01/20/2025533 092-24-9130092-24-9130

Lagos Martinez, Jonathan 

D

Pool 4 01/20/2025534 092-24-9320092-24-9320 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Salcedo, Damian E Pool 4 01/20/2025535 092-24-9210092-24-9210

Goff IV, Ernie V Pool 4 01/20/2025536 092-24-7680092-24-7680 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr 

or funds office hrs

Gardner Jr, Wesley L Pool 4 01/20/2025537 092-24-9690092-24-9690

Pina, Jonathan M Pool 4 01/20/2025538 092-24-8970092-24-8970

Schweitzer, Brian R Pool 4 01/20/2025539 092-24-9400092-24-9400

Michael, Rimon P Pool 4 01/20/2025540 092-24-7780092-24-7780

Khokhar, Saleem Pool 4 01/20/2025541 092-24-8360092-24-8360 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Arias, Saul Pool 4 01/20/2025542 092-24-9480092-24-9480

Bernabe, Guillermo Pool 4 01/20/2025543 092-24-8020092-24-8020

Gallagher, Taliyah M Pool 4 01/20/2025544 092-24-7810092-24-7810

Huff, Tyler D Pool 4 01/20/2025545 092-24-8880092-24-8880

Eggers, Dale B Pool 4 01/20/2025546 092-24-7850092-24-7850

Pinkney, Divohn J Pool 4 01/20/2025547 092-24-679092-24-679

Reyes, Adrian I Pool 4 01/20/2025548 092-24-9260092-24-9260 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Taumoefolau Jr, Pooi T Pool 4 01/20/2025549 092-24-8110092-24-8110

Arzate, Amber N Pool 4 01/20/2025550 092-24-9900092-24-9900

Perea Gonzalez, Joel Pool 4 01/20/2025551 092-24-8310092-24-8310

Smith Jr, Dareyale S Pool 4 01/20/2025552 092-24-8160092-24-8160

Bise Jr, Tyrone L Pool 4 01/20/2025553 092-24-8930092-24-8930

Jones, Dayveon L Pool 4 01/20/2025554 092-24-1022092-24-1022

Garcia, Brandon Pool 4 01/20/2025555 092-24-7970092-24-7970

Aliifua, Robert E Pool 4 01/20/2025556 092-24-8150092-24-8150

Guerrero Toledo, Leonel Pool 4 01/20/2025557 092-24-9960092-24-9960

Morrison, Alec G Pool 4 01/20/2025558 092-24-8850092-24-8850

Daniel, Franco A Pool 4 01/20/2025559 092-24-8950092-24-8950

Phillips, Deandre M Pool 4 01/20/2025560 092-24-9620092-24-9620
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Rodriguez, Jorge Pool 4 01/20/2025561 092-24-1008092-24-1008

Robinson, Sierra M Pool 4 01/20/2025562 092-24-9580092-24-9580

Verdugo, Edgar E Pool 4 01/20/2025563 092-24-8320092-24-8320 pool 1 pending for 

hands on verification-

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Thompson, Rod L Pool 4 01/20/2025564 092-24-9020092-24-9020

Arce Jr, Fernando G Pool 4 01/20/2025565 092-24-7630092-24-7630

McDaniel Bell, Xavier T Pool 4 01/20/2025566 092-24-9750092-24-9750

Montgomery, Tiffany S Pool 4 01/20/2025567 092-24-7960092-24-7960

Egans, Trevar A Pool 4 01/20/2025568 092-24-9770092-24-9770

Goff, Ernie V Pool 4 01/20/2025569 092-24-9610092-24-9610

Afemata, Elias M Pool 4 01/20/2025570 092-24-9340092-24-9340

Harris, Jason L Pool 4 01/20/2025571 092-24-9100092-24-9100 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Morales, Amanda C Pool 4 01/20/2025572 092-24-8230092-24-8230

Brooks, Jarreau S Pool 4 01/20/2025573 092-24-002092-24-002

Fulcher Smith, Michelet A Pool 4 01/20/2025574 092-24-8000092-24-8000

Mateos, Eliseo Pool 4 01/20/2025575 092-24-8740092-24-8740 NO CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Page Jr, William M Pool 4 01/20/2025576 092-24-1011092-24-1011

Martel Cortez, Jorge A Pool 4 01/20/2025577 092-24-9270092-24-9270

Johnson, Mario G Pool 4 01/20/2025578 092-24-757092-24-757

Kelley, Skyler L Pool 4 01/20/2025579 092-24-8100092-24-8100

Pacheco, Jesus O Pool 4 01/20/2025580 092-24-9790092-24-9790

Tuimauga, Chavar L Pool 4 01/20/2025581 092-24-9720092-24-9720

Holmes, Illyria G Pool 4 01/20/2025582 092-24-7930092-24-7930

Robinson, Rontrell D Pool 4 01/20/2025583 092-24-8180092-24-8180

Johnson, Dontae L Pool 4 01/20/2025584 092-24-9060092-24-9060

Williams, Cameron S Pool 4 01/20/2025585 092-24-1000092-24-1000

Brooks, DeRay A Pool 4 01/20/2025586 092-24-7600092-24-7600

Lopez, Ernesto Pool 4 01/20/2025587 092-24-8690092-24-8690

Martinez, Adam A Pool 4 01/20/2025588 092-24-8410092-24-8410

Sosa, Rigoberto Pool 4 01/20/2025589 092-24-1020092-24-1020

Rodriguez Sanchez, 

Javier A

Pool 4 01/20/2025590 092-24-8520092-24-8520 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

pool 3 pending 

official transcript

Bise, Lani K Pool 4 01/20/2025591 092-24-8920092-24-8920

Williams, Tyler D Pool 4 01/20/2025592 092-24-8380092-24-8380

Lopez, Anthony E Pool 4 01/20/2025593 092-24-9680092-24-9680

Osborne, Kristopher J Pool 4 01/20/2025594 092-24-9550092-24-9550

Haufano, Ulufitu L Pool 4 01/20/2025595 092-24-8720092-24-8720

MacArthur, Gavin S Pool 4 01/20/2025596 092-24-9930092-24-9930

Carrillo, Andres U Pool 4 01/20/2025597 092-24-9380092-24-9380

Lopez, Bryant F Pool 4 01/20/2025598 092-24-9070092-24-9070
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Allen, Ronneka L Pool 4 01/20/2025599 092-24-9240092-24-9240

Clement, Noah A Pool 4 01/20/2025600 092-24-7840092-24-7840

Polanco, Robert E Pool 4 01/20/2025601 092-24-9590092-24-9590

Strubel, Zachary M Pool 4 01/20/2025602 092-24-9990092-24-9990

Cornejo, Alan Pool 4 01/20/2025603 092-24-9200092-24-9200

Williams, Lawrence M Pool 4 01/20/2025604 092-24-9800092-24-9800

Hawkins, Karrington J Pool 4 01/20/2025605 092-24-9840092-24-9840

Guzman, David V Pool 4 01/20/2025606 092-24-7880092-24-7880

Guzman, Hector S Pool 4 01/20/2025607 092-24-8190092-24-8190

Najera, Adrian Pool 4 01/20/2025608 092-24-8640092-24-8640

Juan-Santos, Freddy Pool 4 01/20/2025609 092-24-9180092-24-9180 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Major, Jovell A Pool 4 01/20/2025610 092-24-8560092-24-8560

Galeana, Austin Pool 4 01/20/2025611 092-24-9110092-24-9110 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Lee, Steven N Pool 4 01/20/2025612 092-24-9310092-24-9310

Lopez, Danielle L Pool 4 01/20/2025613 092-24-8440092-24-8440

Pato, Jared T Pool 4 01/20/2025614 092-24-9520092-24-9520

Arredondo, Raul Pool 4 01/20/2025615 092-24-8290092-24-8290 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Caesar, Monique S Pool 4 01/20/2025616 092-24-1010092-24-1010

El, Shaquil H Pool 4 01/20/2025617 092-24-8040092-24-8040 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs

Edwards, Alysia L Pool 4 01/20/2025618 092-24-9290092-24-9290

Blue, Curtis M Pool 4 01/20/2025619 092-24-9670092-24-9670

Wells, Kelly R Pool 4 01/20/2025620 092-24-8280092-24-8280

Gallegos, Amanda L Pool 4 01/20/2025621 092-24-9970092-24-9970

Porter, Keiana M Pool 4 01/20/2025622 092-24-9660092-24-9660

Gonzalez Jr, Jose M Pool 4 01/20/2025623 092-24-9360092-24-9360

Toledo-Tlaxca, Tonny Pool 4 01/20/2025624 092-24-9490092-24-9490 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Wilson Jr, Michael L Pool 4 01/20/2025625 092-24-1021092-24-1021

Nunez, Alex V Pool 4 01/20/2025626 092-24-9040092-24-9040

Alvarez, Juan W Pool 4 01/20/2025627 092-24-9220092-24-9220

Restorick III, Dale A Pool 4 01/20/2025628 092-24-9920092-24-9920

Capetillo, Kevin A Pool 4 01/20/2025629 092-24-8460092-24-8460 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

De Leon, Madeline Pool 4 01/20/2025630 092-24-8330092-24-8330

Galvez Jr, Juan F Pool 4 01/20/2025631 092-24-9280092-24-9280

Fonseca, Anthony J Pool 4 01/20/2025632 092-24-8990092-24-8990

Jimenez Jr, Jesus Pool 4 01/20/2025633 092-24-9120092-24-9120

West, Jaden A Pool 4 01/20/2025634 092-24-8870092-24-8870
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Radcliffe, Patrick Pool 4 01/20/2025635 092-24-7610092-24-7610

Barrera Jr, Fernando Pool 4 01/20/2025636 092-24-1019092-24-1019

Collins, Daijah J Pool 4 01/20/2025637 092-24-8220092-24-8220

Jackson, Arynne N Pool 4 01/20/2025638 092-24-7700092-24-7700

Garcia, Yair D Pool 4 01/20/2025639 092-24-9630092-24-9630

Medina, Bryan B Pool 4 01/20/2025640 092-24-8010092-24-8010 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Olmedo, Christopher M Pool 4 01/20/2025641 092-24-9150092-24-9150 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/ 2G

Davila, Nicholas D Pool 4 01/20/2025642 092-24-9170092-24-9170

Rosebar, Laurel J Pool 4 01/20/2025643 092-24-8600092-24-8600

Evans III, Ronnie E Pool 4 01/20/2025644 092-24-8760092-24-8760

Williams, Mark A Pool 4 01/20/2025645 092-24-8840092-24-8840

Davis, Darmonta S Pool 4 01/20/2025646 092-24-9850092-24-9850 NO CURRENT 

EMAIL

Barker-Voll, Dominick J Pool 4 01/20/2025647 092-24-8810092-24-8810 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Hall Jr, Lamont L Pool 4 01/20/2025648 092-24-8030092-24-8030

Floyd, Tanisha Pool 4 01/20/2025649 092-24-8550092-24-8550

Bailey Jr, Jessie L Pool 4 01/20/2025650 092-24-8260092-24-8260

Reyes, Ronald I Pool 4 01/20/2025651 092-24-8400092-24-8400 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Wilcox, Alex C Pool 4 04/20/2025652 092-25-128092-25-128

Enriquez, Adrian Pool 4 04/20/2025653 092-25-192092-25-192

Oliveira, Phillip G Pool 4 04/20/2025654 092-25-177092-25-177 sent h2h note & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Shibata, Xavier Pool 4 04/20/2025655 092-25-154092-25-154

Estrada, Jesus R Pool 4 04/20/2025656 092-25-202092-25-202 pool 1 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Iose, Iose A Pool 4 04/20/2025657 092-25-080092-25-080

Sluder, Brandon V Pool 4 04/20/2025658 092-25-086092-25-086

Rivas, Bruce A Pool 4 04/20/2025659 092-25-036092-25-036

Jones, DeAndre L Pool 4 04/20/2025660 092-25-092092-25-092

Silva Jr, Cesar Pool 4 04/20/2025661 092-25-170092-25-170

Ochoa Tapia, David Pool 4 04/20/2025662 092-25-119092-25-119

Webb, Eric M Pool 4 04/20/2025663 092-25-030092-25-030

Rivera, Edgar Pool 4 04/20/2025664 092-25-137092-25-137

Macon Jr, Neil Pool 4 04/20/2025665 092-25-052092-25-052

Arteaga, Alejandro Pool 4 04/20/2025666 092-25-172092-25-172 pool 1 pending for 

offficial company ltr
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Valero, Jose R Pool 4 04/20/2025667 092-25-076092-25-076

Tagaloasa, Joseph T Pool 4 04/20/2025668 092-25-173092-25-173 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

8/14/25 recd

Fisher, David M Pool 4 04/20/2025669 092-25-112092-25-112

Vasquez, Manuel J Pool 4 04/20/2025670 092-25-156092-25-156

Rangel, Juan M Pool 4 04/20/2025671 092-25-046092-25-046 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Onosai, Dillanger K Pool 4 04/20/2025672 092-25-071092-25-071

Farmakis, Payton J Pool 4 04/20/2025673 092-25-166092-25-166 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Hamilton, Shawntil M Pool 4 04/20/2025674 092-25-090092-25-090

Cole, Paige Chatelaine S Pool 4 04/20/2025675 092-25-010092-25-010

Quiroz Jr, Gustavo Pool 4 04/20/2025676 092-25-121092-25-121

Uriostegui Jr, Gerardo Pool 4 04/20/2025677 092-25-021092-25-021 NEED APT #

Rojas, Eric Pool 4 04/20/2025678 092-25-133092-25-133

Sarinana, Zoey D Pool 4 04/20/2025679 092-25-132092-25-132

Holt, Trayvon E Pool 4 04/20/2025680 092-25-162092-25-162

Diaz, Hector Pool 4 04/20/2025681 092-25-139092-25-139

Vazquez-Ortega, Jerry Pool 4 04/20/2025682 092-25-163092-25-163

Reyes, Alexis R Pool 4 04/20/2025683 092-25-044092-25-044

Dominguez Velarde, 

Sarah L

Pool 4 04/20/2025684 092-25-074092-25-074

Reyes, Ziomara Pool 4 04/20/2025685 092-25-043092-25-043

Lara, Diane Pool 4 04/20/2025686 092-25-108092-25-108

Hernandez Diaz, Angel G Pool 4 04/20/2025687 092-25-037092-25-037

Rocha, Joseph R Pool 4 04/20/2025688 092-25-145092-25-145

Dominguez, David Pool 4 04/20/2025689 092-25-063092-25-063

Salas Barrios, Daniel Pool 4 04/20/2025690 092-25-140092-25-140

Parker, Sire H Pool 4 04/20/2025691 092-25-096092-25-096

Avery, Derrick M Pool 4 04/20/2025692 092-25-040092-25-040

Uriarte Castro, Yesenia Pool 4 04/20/2025693 092-25-073092-25-073

Hernandez Jr, Victor M Pool 4 04/20/2025694 092-25-091092-25-091

Gutierrez, Jose A Pool 4 04/20/2025695 092-25-167092-25-167 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Webster, Alonzo T Pool 4 04/20/2025696 092-25-055092-25-055

Frias, Claudia G Pool 4 04/20/2025697 092-25-165092-25-165

Ortiz, Oscar B Pool 4 04/20/2025698 092-25-115092-25-115

Scott Jr, Kevyn D Pool 4 04/20/2025699 092-25-150092-25-150

Heard, Deveon M Pool 4700 092-25-022092-25-022

Aycox, Trevaughn P Pool 4 04/20/2025701 092-25-061092-25-061

Lopez, Edwin Pool 4 04/20/2025702 092-25-109092-25-109

Moret, Jerard M Pool 4 04/20/2025703 092-25-153092-25-153

Galaviz, Alfredo Pool 4 04/20/2025704 092-25-147092-25-147

Melendez, Alex F Pool 4 04/20/2025705 092-25-042092-25-042

Suluai, Eric S Pool 4 04/20/2025706 092-25-079092-25-079

Page 42



FullName Group Oral DateDrawn 

Number

Eligibility Roster

Application 

Number

Indenture 

Date

Member ID Application 

Comments

Guerra, Jesikah R Pool 4 04/20/2025707 092-25-047092-25-047

Romero-Burgos, Alfredo Pool 4 04/20/2025708 092-25-206092-25-206

Perez Jr, Salomon Pool 4 04/20/2025709 092-25-183092-25-183 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 ineligible-

needs 4G cert

Aispuro, Dominick F Pool 4 04/20/2025710 092-25-118092-25-118

Teo, Diego S Pool 4 04/20/2025711 092-25-024092-25-024

Gutierrez, Alonso A Pool 4 04/20/2025712 092-25-168092-25-168

McKinsey, Luke I Pool 4 04/20/2025713 092-25-057092-25-057 sent h2h note

Campos, Refugio Pool 4 04/20/2025714 092-25-190092-25-190

Gurrola, Sandra M Pool 4 04/20/2025715 092-25-083092-25-083

Sutton, Jason J Pool 4 04/20/2025716 092-25-157092-25-157

Ramos Jr, Juan Pool 4 04/20/2025717 092-25-006092-25-006

Hass, Raqueline U Pool 4 04/20/2025718 092-25-143092-25-143

Wilson, Raelanee J Pool 4 04/20/2025719 092-25-062092-25-062

Garcia, Cesar Pool 4 04/20/2025720 092-25-200092-25-200

Vargas, Edgar Miguel Pool 4 04/20/2025721 092-25-029092-25-029

Johnson Jr, Dyshawn L Pool 4 04/20/2025722 092-25-054092-25-054

Johnson-Greer, Elijah K Pool 4 04/20/2025723 092-25-101092-25-101

De La Rosa, Daniel M Pool 4 04/20/2025724 092-25-017092-25-017 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Rojas Jr, Phillip R Pool 4 04/20/2025725 092-25-185092-25-185

Arana, Roger E Pool 4 04/20/2025726 092-25-195092-25-195

Hurd, Brian D Pool 4 04/20/2025727 092-25-082092-25-082

Kimbrough, Marvin A Pool 4 04/20/2025728 092-25-126092-25-126 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Smith, Jonathan R Pool 4 04/20/2025729 092-25-002092-25-002

Martinez, Gustavo A Pool 4 04/20/2025730 092-25-148092-25-148

Ruelas, Ricardo A Pool 4 04/20/2025731 092-25-127092-25-127 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

sent h2h note-

2/28/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Olvera, Efren Pool 4 04/20/2025732 092-25-182092-25-182

Garcia, Cesar A Pool 4 04/20/2025733 092-25-207092-25-207 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Joya, Anthony R Pool 4 04/20/2025734 092-25-194092-25-194

Carranza, Angel O Pool 4 04/20/2025735 092-25-041092-25-041 7/2/25 recd funds 

office hrs-pending 

local verification-

7/9/25 recd are 

safety attendant hrs

Rodriguez, Derek R Pool 4 04/20/2025736 092-25-088092-25-088

Culver, DaRay L Pool 4 04/20/2025737 092-25-085092-25-085
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Bernardino, Edvin J Pool 4 04/20/2025738 092-25-146092-25-146 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Michael, Shamala D Pool 4 04/20/2025739 092-25-019092-25-019

Johnson, Kevin J Pool 4 04/20/2025740 092-25-005092-25-005

Lopez Del Haro, Mateo J Pool 4 04/20/2025741 092-25-032092-25-032

Ramirez, Jonathan Pool 4 04/20/2025742 092-25-050092-25-050

Diaz Jr, Ricky Pool 4 04/20/2025743 092-25-203092-25-203

Gonzalez, Richard M Pool 4 04/20/2025744 092-25-158092-25-158

Thomas, Amari J Pool 4 04/20/2025745 092-25-048092-25-048

Santiago, Saul Pool 4 04/20/2025746 092-25-058092-25-058 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Basculto Alba, Juan C Pool 4 04/20/2025747 092-25-149092-25-149 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Lucio, Roberto C Pool 4 04/20/2025748 092-25-075092-25-075 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Pena Sanchez, Phillip J Pool 4 04/20/2025749 092-25-186092-25-186

Peralta, Mario Pool 4 04/20/2025750 092-25-161092-25-161

Silva, Isaac Pool 4 04/20/2025751 092-25-191092-25-191

Lopez, Jose D Pool 4 04/20/2025752 092-25-176092-25-176

Tabron, Christian Pool 4 04/20/2025753 092-25-059092-25-059

Perez Maya, Edwin P Pool 4 04/20/2025754 092-25-012092-25-012

Melton, Scott J Pool 4 04/20/2025755 092-25-072092-25-072

Bailey, Neiman A Pool 4 04/20/2025756 092-25-205092-25-205

Hall, Tyree D Pool 4 04/20/2025757 092-25-187092-25-187

Ford Jr, Frederick J Pool 4 04/20/2025758 092-25-120092-25-120

Vazquez, Juan D Pool 4 04/20/2025759 092-25-134092-25-134 pool 1 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Polanco, Jonathan A Pool 4 04/20/2025760 092-25-135092-25-135 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

or pool 3 pending for 

official trancript

Denny, Kristen M Pool 4 04/20/2025761 092-25-095092-25-095

Gallardo, Kimberly C Pool 4 04/20/2025762 092-25-175092-25-175

Green, Jameer D Pool 4 04/20/2025763 092-25-169092-25-169

Valdovinos Jr, Efrain Pool 4 04/20/2025764 092-25-008092-25-008

Gonzalez, Sergio Pool 4 04/20/2025765 092-25-104092-25-104

Emery II, Charles B Pool 4 04/20/2025766 092-25-018092-25-018 sent h2h note

Cervantes, Marco M Pool 4 04/20/2025767 092-25-124092-25-124

Hernandez Rojas, Alex Pool 4 04/20/2025768 092-25-159092-25-159
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Curiel, Jonathan Pool 4 04/20/2025769 092-25-151092-25-151

Casarez, Richard A Pool 4 04/20/2025770 092-25-035092-25-035

Torres, Daniel Pool 4 04/20/2025771 092-25-011092-25-011

Pineda, Katelyn E Pool 4 04/20/2025772 092-25-015092-25-015 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Martinez, Edgar Pool 4 04/20/2025773 092-25-184092-25-184

Garcia, Brandon P Pool 4 04/20/2025774 092-25-097092-25-097

Rowland, Christopher Pool 4 04/20/2025775 092-25-197092-25-197

Enriquez, Aven A Pool 4 04/20/2025776 092-25-094092-25-094

Taylor, Jordan B Pool 4 04/20/2025777 092-25-034092-25-034

Cano, Frida Isabella Pool 4 04/20/2025778 092-25-007092-25-007

Cabral, Isaiah Pool 4 04/20/2025779 092-25-136092-25-136

Santiago Gonzalez, Juan J Pool 4 04/20/2025780 092-25-013092-25-013

Afemata, Kimo V Pool 4 04/20/2025781 092-25-060092-25-060

Nunez, Hillary Y Pool 4 04/20/2025782 092-25-181092-25-181 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Harris IV, Edward L Pool 4 04/20/2025783 092-25-033092-25-033

Ramos-May, Jesus G Pool 4 04/20/2025784 092-25-023092-25-023

Torres, Nestor I Pool 4 04/20/2025785 092-25-098092-25-098

Alvarez, Ruben A Pool 4 04/20/2025786 092-25-031092-25-031

Gaspar, Damian E Pool 4 04/20/2025787 092-25-004092-25-004

Munoz, Santino V Pool 4 04/20/2025788 092-25-081092-25-081

Garzoria, Rodolfo A Pool 4 04/20/2025789 092-25-009092-25-009

Martinez, Jorge Pool 4 04/20/2025790 092-25-038092-25-038

Ramirez-Hernandez, Brian Pool 4 04/20/2025791 092-25-116092-25-116

McWhite, Michael T Pool 4 04/20/2025792 092-25-000092-25-000 pool 1 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Magana, Jesus Pool 4 04/20/2025793 092-25-001092-25-001 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Garibay, Caroline Pool 4 04/20/2025794 092-25-084092-25-084

Ferrer, Cesar Pool 4 04/20/2025795 092-25-174092-25-174 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Taia, Deon Pool 4 04/20/2025796 092-25-077092-25-077

Monterrosa, Christopher M Pool 4 04/20/2025797 092-25-160092-25-160

Toro, Maria G Pool 4 04/20/2025798 092-25-155092-25-155

Solis, Hector M Pool 4 04/20/2025799 092-25-141092-25-141

Sanchez, Eduardo Pool 4 04/20/2025800 092-25-026092-25-026 NO CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Naosusuga, Alonzo W Pool 4 04/20/2025801 092-25-056092-25-056

Runion, Jason D Pool 4 04/20/2025802 092-25-099092-25-099
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Gulley, Logan E Pool 4 04/20/2025803 092-25-039092-25-039 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification

Alexander, Elijah M Pool 4 04/20/2025804 092-25-131092-25-131

Pineda, Alex S Pool 4 07/20/2025805 092-25-511092-25-511

Perez Limas, Carlos D Pool 4 07/20/2025806 092-25-569092-25-569

Duarte Duarte, Jorge L Pool 4 07/20/2025807 092-25-334092-25-334

Moreno, Oscar Pool 4 07/20/2025808 092-25-257092-25-257 sent h2h note

Brown, Diane Pool 4 07/20/2025809 092-25-226092-25-226

Mojica, Roberto Pool 4 07/20/2025810 092-25-283092-25-283

Martinez-Ortega, Jordan R Pool 4 07/20/2025811 092-25-424092-25-424

Lopez De Los Rios, Allan Pool 4 07/20/2025812 092-25-416092-25-416

De Los Santos, Michael J Pool 4 07/20/2025813 092-25-386092-25-386 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Brock Jr, Vance G Pool 4 07/20/2025814 092-25-326092-25-326 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Roman Jr, Raul Pool 4 07/20/2027815 092-25-377092-25-377

Sanchez Omana, Jose H Pool 4 07/20/2025816 092-25-289092-25-289 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Dase, Leilonie N Pool 4 07/20/2025817 092-25-484092-25-484 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Ramirez, Marco G Pool 4 07/20/2025818 092-25-208092-25-208

Guevara, Jonathan Pool 4 07/20/2025819 092-25-532092-25-532

Songalla, Edion C Pool 4 07/20/2025820 092-25-328092-25-328 pool 1 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Curtis, La Mya E Pool 4 07/20/2025821 092-25-292092-25-292

Garcia-Robles, Everardo Pool 4 07/20/2025822 092-25-437092-25-437 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Banks, Matthew Pool 4 07/20/2025823 092-25-345092-25-345 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Simmons Jr, Brian A Pool 4 07/20/2025824 092-25-270092-25-270

Gray Jr, Everett L Pool 4 07/20/2025825 092-25-505092-25-505

Caudillo Jr, Adrian V Pool 4 07/20/2025826 092-25-542092-25-542

Jimenez Navarro, Bryant A Pool 4 07/20/2025827 092-25-558092-25-558

Bowman, Harold L Pool 4 07/20/2025828 092-25-280092-25-280 6/25/25 pool 2 

ineligible needs weld 

cert in 4G position

McDonald, Trevon S Pool 4 07/20/2025829 092-25-266092-25-266

Murphey, Robert J Pool 4 07/20/2025830 092-25-477092-25-477 pool 2 pending 

ineligible need 4G & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Garcia-Martinez, Carlos A Pool 4 07/20/2025831 092-25-459092-25-459

Afalava, Ethan L Pool 4 07/20/2025832 092-25-560092-25-560 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs
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Martinez, Jesus M Pool 4 07/20/2025833 092-25-582092-25-582 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Woodmore, Travon A Pool 4 07/20/2025834 092-25-228092-25-228

Alvarez, Ogla Pool 4 07/20/2025835 092-25-373092-25-373

Duarte, Ruben Pool 4 07/20/2025836 092-25-578092-25-578

Con Jr, Hugo Pool 4 07/20/2025837 092-25-453092-25-453 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr non-

union

Turina, Aaron J Pool 4 07/20/2025838 092-25-514092-25-514 pool 2 ineligible need 

4G weld cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Nunez, Alex Pool 4 07/20/2025839 092-25-537092-25-537 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Sabino, Anthony T Pool 4 07/20/2025840 092-25-394092-25-394

Garza, Gustavo Pool 4 07/20/2025841 092-25-363092-25-363

Avilez, Angel G Pool 4 07/20/2025842 092-25-543092-25-543 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Carranza, Dennis I Pool 4 07/20/2025843 092-25-452092-25-452

Bundley, Brandon R Pool 4 07/20/2025844 092-25-285092-25-285

Arreola, Erick Pool 4 07/20/2025845 092-25-528092-25-528

Tamayo, Jesus Pool 4 07/20/2025846 092-25-312092-25-312

Narvaez, Marisol Pool 4 07/20/2025847 092-25-547092-25-547

Garcia, Noel A Pool 4 07/20/2025848 092-25-575092-25-575 sent h2h note-7/1/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Melgoza, Kevin A Pool 4 07/20/2025849 092-25-381092-25-381

Serrano, Gadiel D Pool 4 07/20/2025850 092-25-221092-25-221

Zavala Sr, Rolando Pool 4 07/20/2025851 092-25-539092-25-539

Jones, Shannon J Pool 4 07/20/2025852 092-25-281092-25-281

Meza, Saul Pool 4 07/20/2025853 092-25-368092-25-368

Miller, Shawndora L Pool 4 07/20/2025854 092-25-396092-25-396 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr 

non-union

Cabrera, Eduardo L Pool 4 07/20/2025855 092-25-343092-25-343

Fuiava, Samara A Pool 4 07/20/2025856 092-25-476092-25-476

Sparrow, Germaine Pool 4 07/20/2025857 092-25-553092-25-553

Cerda, Nathan L Pool 4 07/20/2025858 092-25-399092-25-399

Edwards, Tieria A Pool 4 07/20/2025859 092-25-400092-25-400

Boatner, Rose M Pool 4 07/20/2025860 092-25-483092-25-483

Manzo, Sergio Pool 4 07/20/2025861 092-25-502092-25-502

Piggee-Simpson, Joaquin 

C

Pool 4 07/20/2025862 092-25-349092-25-349 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr

Marbrough, Derrick M Pool 4 07/20/2025863 092-25-247092-25-247
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Poteat, Temple S Pool 4 07/20/2025864 092-25-457092-25-457

Pfeiffer, Dana L Pool 4 07/20/2025865 092-25-409092-25-409

Hernandez, Carlos Pool 4 07/20/2025866 092-25-458092-25-458

Spaulding, Aaron M Pool 4 07/20/2025867 092-25-351092-25-351

Reyes, Andres T Pool 4 07/20/2025868 092-25-503092-25-503

Marquez, Harvey R Pool 4 07/20/2025869 092-25-313092-25-313 sent h2h note-6/5/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Solis, Johnny M Pool 4 07/20/2025870 092-25-346092-25-346 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Boatner, Jeremiah M Pool 4 07/20/2025871 092-25-512092-25-512

Hernandez, Ele A Pool 4 07/20/2025872 092-25-353092-25-353 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Butler, Dejion D Pool 4 07/20/2025873 092-25-220092-25-220 sent h2h note-5/5/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Garcia, Erwin H Pool 4 07/20/2025874 092-25-552092-25-552 sent h2h note-7/1/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Mejia, Gabriel A Pool 4 07/20/2025875 092-25-261092-25-261

Garcia Montejano, Roger Pool 4 07/20/2025876 092-25-522092-25-522

Aguilar, Luis A Pool 4 07/20/2025877 092-25-500092-25-500

Corral Solorzano, 

Jonathan

Pool 4 07/20/2025878 092-25-388092-25-388 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

White, Cody B Pool 4 07/20/2025879 092-25-255092-25-255

Alerte, Benjamin T Pool 4 07/20/2025880 092-25-252092-25-252

Brown, Emanuel J Pool 4 07/20/2025881 092-25-507092-25-507

Contreras, Crystal C Pool 4 07/20/2025882 092-25-229092-25-229

Aguilera, Gabriel S Pool 4 07/20/2025883 092-25-237092-25-237

Gutierrez III, Francisco Pool 4 07/20/2025884 092-25-385092-25-385 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr non-

union

Gonzalez, Tony M Pool 4 07/20/2025885 092-25-573092-25-573

Thompson Jr, Darrious G Pool 4 07/20/2025886 092-25-392092-25-392

Valadez, Juan M Pool 4 07/20/2025887 092-25-235092-25-235

Esquivel, Mark E Pool 4 07/20/2025888 092-25-293092-25-293

Sandoval, Makayla D Pool 4 07/20/2025889 092-25-393092-25-393 sent h2h note

Estrada, Andrew A Pool 4 07/20/2025890 092-25-336092-25-336 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Echavarria Sanchez, Kevin Pool 4 07/20/2025891 092-25-454092-25-454

DeLeon-Martinez, Joshua 

D

Pool 4 07/20/2025892 092-25-299092-25-299

Vivanco Jr, Pedro Pool 4 07/20/2025893 092-25-562092-25-562

Alexander II, Bradley M Pool 4 07/20/2025894 092-25-482092-25-482

Willis-Campos, McKayla D Pool 4 07/20/2025895 092-25-405092-25-405 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Esturban, Adrian M Pool 4 07/20/2025896 092-25-448092-25-448
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Vergara, Abraham Pool 4 07/20/2025897 092-25-535092-25-535 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Carrillo Perez, Erick Pool 4 07/20/2025898 092-25-358092-25-358 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Valenzuela, Julius Pool 4 07/20/2025899 092-25-417092-25-417

Burson, Tamaya Pool 4 07/20/2025900 092-25-401092-25-401

Salinas Henriquez, 

Vanessa E

Pool 4 07/20/2025901 092-25-256092-25-256

Becerra, Jaminet Pool 4 07/20/2025902 092-25-238092-25-238

Sifuentes Jr, Jose Pool 4 07/20/2025903 092-25-474092-25-474

Taylor, Christian O Pool 4 07/20/2025904 092-25-372092-25-372

Santiago, Christopher Pool 4 07/20/2025905 092-25-510092-25-510

Telles, James J Pool 4 07/20/2025906 092-25-580092-25-580 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification-

NO CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Rivera, Brian Pool 4 07/20/2025907 092-25-524092-25-524 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/ 2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Gomez, Ruben R Pool 4 07/20/2025908 092-25-231092-25-231 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Hernandez-Monjaraz, 

Rodolfo

Pool 4 07/20/2025909 092-25-218092-25-218

Reyes, Julian E Pool 4 07/20/2025910 092-25-241092-25-241

Alba, Kevin Pool 4 07/20/2025911 092-25-273092-25-273 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Dennis, Jordan D Pool 4 07/20/2025912 092-25-286092-25-286

Torres, Francisco A Pool 4 07/20/2025913 092-25-479092-25-479 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Sapien, James N Pool 4 07/20/2025914 092-25-408092-25-408

Soto, Antonio Pool 4 07/20/2025915 092-25-308092-25-308

Miranda, Anthony Pool 4 07/20/2025916 092-25-379092-25-379 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Perez, Jordin R Pool 4 07/20/2025917 092-25-480092-25-480

Guerrero Jr, Carlos E Pool 4 07/20/2025918 092-25-550092-25-550

Butzbach Jr, Paul W Pool 4 07/20/2025919 092-25-271092-25-271

Meza, Marco A Pool 4 07/20/2025920 092-25-250092-25-250

Ramos, Andy Pool 4 07/20/2025921 092-25-487092-25-487

Miranda, Angel A Pool 4 07/20/2025922 092-25-498092-25-498

Cabrera, Steve Pool 4 07/20/2025923 092-25-450092-25-450 sent h2h note
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Higareda, Oscar Pool 4 07/20/2025924 092-25-496092-25-496 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Fish, Jaxon W Pool 4 07/20/2025925 092-25-545092-25-545 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript-NO 

CURRENT 

ADDRESS

Smith, Ian M Pool 4 07/20/2025926 092-25-583092-25-583

Leos, Desiree Pool 4 07/20/2025927 092-25-461092-25-461 pool 2 ineligible need 

4g cert & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Faqirzada, Shabir Pool 4 07/20/2025928 092-25-327092-25-327 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Robinson, Fredtrice E Pool 4 07/20/2025929 092-25-411092-25-411

Quackenbush, Jonathan M Pool 4 07/20/2025930 092-25-571092-25-571

Mora, Bryan D Pool 4 07/20/2025931 092-25-369092-25-369

Garcia, Aidan C Pool 4 07/20/2025932 092-25-274092-25-274

Yanez Palafox, Reymond Pool 4 07/20/2025933 092-25-470092-25-470

Davis, Semajae L Pool 4 07/20/2025934 092-25-380092-25-380 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr non 

union

Brown, Leila R Pool 4 07/20/2025935 092-25-262092-25-262 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Flores, Jesus M Pool 4 07/20/2025936 092-25-431092-25-431 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Garate, Brandon Pool 4 07/20/2025937 092-25-246092-25-246

Aparicio, Anthony E Pool 4 07/20/2025938 092-25-526092-25-526 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Jefferson, Terry J Pool 4 07/20/2025939 092-25-406092-25-406 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs

Bustillos, Alvaro Pool 4 07/20/2025940 092-25-269092-25-269

Ramirez-Pacheco, Oscar Pool 4 07/20/2025941 092-25-488092-25-488

Rahman Siam, Md 

Muksudur

Pool 4 07/20/2025942 092-25-25-268092-25-268

Saich, Minerva J Pool 4 07/20/2025943 092-25-374092-25-374

Pena, Javier A Pool 4 07/20/2025944 092-25-210092-25-210

Villafana, Karen V Pool 4 07/20/2025945 092-25-360092-25-360

Espinoza, Cristian D Pool 4 07/20/2025946 092-25-423092-25-423 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Alvarez, Xavier Pool 4 07/20/2025947 092-25-232092-25-232

Enriquez, Jose G Pool 4 07/20/2025948 092-25-398092-25-398 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

funds office hrs

Zamora, Benito Pool 4 07/20/2025949 092-25-447092-25-447 pool 3 pending 

official transcript

Sanchez, Yvette J Pool 4 07/20/2025950 092-25-515092-25-515

Edwards, Kendall D Pool 4 07/20/2025951 092-25-402092-25-402
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Martinez Miguel, Jonathan 

A

Pool 4 07/20/2025952 092-25-361092-25-361 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Querubin, Cheryl V Pool 4 07/20/2025953 092-25-248092-25-248

Baldwin, Aralias L Pool 4 07/20/2025954 092-25-506092-25-506

Barberena, Richard Pool 4 07/20/2025955 092-25-504092-25-504 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Morales, Osvaldo Pool 4 07/20/2025956 092-25-276092-25-276

Estrada, Erick D Pool 4 07/20/2025957 092-25-298092-25-298 5/7/25 recd official 

transcipt not eligible 

for pool 3

Ahloe Jr, Simeona V Pool 4 07/20/2025958 092-25-444092-25-444

Magana, John Pool 4 07/20/2025959 092-25-297092-25-297 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

8/14/25 recd

Ilarraza, Genelle Pool 4 07/20/2025960 092-25-260092-25-260

Moreno, Jose J Pool 4 07/20/2025961 092-25-518092-25-518

Guerrero, Julieta Pool 4 07/20/2025962 092-25-279092-25-279

Viatela, Leonardo J Pool 4 07/20/2025963 092-25-390092-25-390 sent h2h note-

5/30/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Paz Zazueta, Carlos M Pool 4 07/20/2025964 092-25-568092-25-568 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Huezo, Milton M Pool 4 07/20/2025965 092-25-491092-25-491

Hernandez, Erick A Pool 4 07/20/2025966 092-25-362092-25-362 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Pickens, Travion E Pool 4 07/20/2025967 092-25-467092-25-467

Sullivan, Sultaan Q Pool 4 07/20/2025968 092-25-364092-25-364

Tapia, Andrew M Pool 4 07/20/2025969 092-25-365092-25-365

Hernandez, Damaris A Pool 4 07/20/2025970 092-25-530092-25-530 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Fleming, Adrian M Pool 4 07/20/2025971 092-25-245092-25-245

Lovera, Bryan R Pool 4 07/20/2025972 092-25-331092-25-331

Smith, Patricia A Pool 4 07/20/2025973 092-25-329092-25-329

Lainez, Julio R Pool 4 07/20/2025974 092-25-243092-25-243

High, Jonnae B Pool 4 07/20/2025975 092-25-332092-25-332

Morales, Jose A Pool 4 07/20/2025976 092-25-355092-25-355

Lopez, Julian A Pool 4 07/20/2025977 092-25-253092-25-253

Willis Jr, Bruce A Pool 4 07/20/2025978 092-25-576092-25-576

Lara, Harold Pool 4 07/20/2025979 092-25-376092-25-376

Martinez-Aranda Jr, Jorge Pool 4 07/20/2025980 092-25-523092-25-523

Lopez Guzman, Francisco Pool 4 07/20/2025981 092-25-314092-25-314
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Ibarra, Sergio A Pool 4 07/20/2025982 092-25-440092-25-440 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr non-

union

Velazquez, Sergio M Pool 4 07/20/2025983 092-25-570092-25-570 sent h2h note-

7/23/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Woodmore, Trenell A Pool 4 07/20/2025984 092-25-225092-25-225

Lopez, Adan O Pool 4 07/20/2025985 092-25-272092-25-272

Morales, Juan D Pool 4 07/20/2025986 092-25-478092-25-478

Marquez-Garcia, Tomas Pool 4 07/20/2025987 092-25-415092-25-415 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Araiza Jr, Michael O Pool 4 07/20/2025988 092-25-468092-25-468

Sanford, Chyann L Pool 4 07/20/2025989 092-25-354092-25-354

Gorgonio, Eduardo Pool 4 07/20/2025990 092-25-339092-25-339 pool 2 ineligible need 

4G cert & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Lose, Ashley V Pool 4 07/20/2025991 092-25-242092-25-242

Carcamo, Mark Pool 4 07/20/2025992 092-25-471092-25-471

Elias Jr, Serigo Pool 4 07/20/2025993 092-25-342092-25-342 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Martinez II, Jesse Pool 4 07/20/2025994 092-25-311092-25-311

Lowe, Rashad T Pool 4 07/20/2025995 092-25-492092-25-492

Pena Jr, Rudy Pool 4 07/20/2025996 092-25-555092-25-555

Ramos-Hernandez, Henry Pool 4 07/20/2025997 092-25-422092-25-422

Bodkin, Alex L Pool 4 07/20/2025998 092-25-249092-25-249

Lawson, Parker D Pool 4 07/20/2025999 092-25-577092-25-577

Arce, Jonathan A Pool 4 07/20/20251000 092-25-493092-25-493 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Doroteo, Samuel Pool 4 07/20/20251001 092-25-315092-25-315 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Alerte, Jacques O Pool 4 07/20/20251002 092-25-259092-25-259

Palomba, Kayla M Pool 4 07/20/20251003 092-25-446092-25-446

Yacuta, Ryan S Pool 4 07/20/20251004 092-25-306092-25-306

Olea Morales, Daniel Pool 4 07/20/20251005 092-25-344092-25-344

Reyes, Ryan V Pool 4 07/20/20251006 092-25-473092-25-473 sent h2h note-

6/16/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Sanchez, Alex Pool 4 07/20/20251007 092-25-287092-25-287

Madrid, Samuel V Pool 4 07/20/20251008 092-25-455092-25-455 sent h2h note

Roman, Michael A Pool 4 07/20/20251009 092-25-572092-25-572

Velasco, Gonzalo Pool 4 07/20/20251010 092-25-318092-25-318 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr

Vigil, Eric-Victor R Pool 4 07/20/20251011 092-25-264092-25-264

Alexander, Marcus K Pool 4 07/20/20251012 092-25-442092-25-442

Lozano Jr, Julio Pool 4 07/20/20251013 092-25-397092-25-397
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Diaz, Bryan A Pool 4 07/20/20251014 092-25-219092-25-219

Ruiz, Julio C Pool 4 07/20/20251015 092-25-536092-25-536

Payne, Darion R Pool 4 07/20/20251016 092-25-554092-25-554 sent h2h note

Hernandez, Xavier Pool 4 07/20/20251017 092-25-559092-25-559 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Williams, DeVante Pool 4 07/20/20251018 092-25-347092-25-347

Mares Rivera, Bertha B Pool 4 07/20/20251019 092-25-350092-25-350

Santana, Veronica Pool 4 07/20/20251020 092-25-395092-25-395

Giancaspro, Domenic G Pool 4 07/20/20251021 092-25-557092-25-557 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Dardon, Hailey M Pool 4 07/20/20251022 092-25-508092-25-508

Vargas, Sienna R Pool 4 07/20/20251023 092-25-214092-25-214

Carr III, Kenneth Pool 4 07/20/20251024 092-25-240092-25-240

Miranda, Caelum A Pool 4 07/20/20251025 092-25-441092-25-441 sent h2h note-

6/16/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Valdespino, Kevin D Pool 4 07/20/20251026 092-25-519092-25-519

Torres, Esiah J Pool 4 07/20/20251027 092-25-384092-25-384 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

sent h2h

Wick, Alexander J Pool 4 07/20/20251028 092-25-265092-25-265 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Hayes III, Kevin Pool 4 07/20/20251029 092-25-564092-25-564

Bucio, David N Pool 4 07/20/20251030 092-25-579092-25-579

Sanchez, Andrew A Pool 4 07/20/20251031 092-25-497092-25-497

Mata, Eduardo Pool 4 07/20/20251032 092-25-525092-25-525

Alvarado, Eric A Pool 4 07/20/20251033 092-25-443092-25-443

Lopez, Hunter D Pool 4 07/20/20251034 092-25-513092-25-513 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G weld cert 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Garnica, Andrew Pool 4 07/20/20251035 092-25-485092-25-485

Chaplain, Robert S Pool 4 07/20/20251036 092-25-254092-25-254

Ikemoto, Bryan R Pool 4 07/20/20251037 092-25-549092-25-549 sent h2h note

Rivera, Kenneth A Pool 4 07/20/20251038 092-25-378092-25-378 sent h2h note

Toro, Jose S Pool 4 07/20/20251039 092-25-251092-25-251

Dorsey, Frankie W Pool 4 07/20/20251040 092-25-303092-25-303

Manuo, Larry O Pool 4 07/20/20251041 092-25-469092-25-469 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr 

non union

Solis, Roberto Pool 4 07/20/20251042 092-25-472092-25-472 sent h2h note

Gomez, Alliyah S Pool 4 07/20/20251043 092-25-464092-25-464

Arguello, Levi R Pool 4 07/20/20251044 092-25-456092-25-456

Plascencia, Eduardo R Pool 4 07/20/20251045 092-25-352092-25-352

Yanez, Pedro Pool 4 07/20/20251046 092-25-421092-25-421 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr
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Johnson, Darvell J Pool 4 07/20/20251047 092-25-212092-25-212

Ward, Finnley R Pool 4 07/20/20251048 092-25-410092-25-410

Esparza, Joshua R Pool 4 07/20/20251049 092-25-425092-25-425 sent h2h note-

6/16/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Anglin, Jaheim D Pool 4 07/20/20251050 092-25-275092-25-275

Padilla Ledezma, Manuel Pool 4 07/20/20251051 092-25-412092-25-412

Zavala-Alarcon, David O Pool 4 07/20/20251052 092-25-244092-25-244

Diaz, Nina N Pool 4 07/20/20251053 092-25-335092-25-335

Amador, Eddie Pool 4 07/20/20251054 092-25-460092-25-460 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Cruz, Asucena J Pool 4 07/20/20251055 092-25-211092-25-211 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Quinonez, Sinai J Pool 4 07/20/20251056 092-25-333092-25-333

Alvanez, Brian A Pool 4 07/20/20251057 092-25-533092-25-533

Benavides, Kiara Pool 4 07/20/20251058 092-25-371092-25-371

Powell, Cor'darrion Z Pool 4 07/20/20251059 092-25-556092-25-556

Johnson, Renesha R Pool 4 07/20/20251060 092-25-389092-25-389

De Santiago, Andres E Pool 4 07/20/20251061 092-25-258092-25-258

Vasillis, Oliver B Pool 4 07/20/20251062 092-25-565092-25-565

Sandoval Cortes, Daniel Pool 4 04/03/20251063 092-25-213092-25-213

Carruthers, Johnathan C Pool 4 07/20/20251064 092-25-563092-25-563

Chavez, Eric J Pool 4 07/20/20251065 092-25-463092-20-791 sent h2h note-

6/18/25 

REGISTERED W/ 

H2H

Ceballos, Giovanni Pool 4 10/20/20251066 092-25-619092-25-619

Washington, Justin M Pool 4 10/20/20251067 092-25-678092-25-678

Cheek, Ryan T Pool 4 10/20/20251068 092-25-693092-25-693 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs-

8/1/25 recd-pending 

local verification-

8/4/25 recd hrs are 

safety attendant hrs

Hernandez Jr, Sergio Pool 4 10/20/20251069 092-25-738092-25-738 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Aguilar, Jesse Pool 4 07/20/20251070 092-25-587092-25-587 pool 2 ineligible-

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Cazarez, Derek Pool 4 10/20/20251071 092-25-945092-25-945

Phillps, Skyler A Pool 4 10/20/20251072 092-25-941092-25-941

McWethy, Dustin R Pool 4 10/20/20251073 092-25-704092-25-704

Robinson, Jaylen A Pool 4 10/20/20251074 092-25-876092-25-876

Diaz, Celia N Pool 4 10/20/20251075 092-25-762092-25-762

Tallie, Willie D Pool 4 10/20/20251076 092-25-756092-25-756
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Ruano, Estuardo A Pool 4 10/20/20251077 092-25-847092-25-847 sent h2h note-

9/10/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Lo, Kenny Pool 4 10/20/20251078 092-25-903092-25-903 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Catzin, Israel J Pool 4 10/20/20251079 092-25-768092-25-768

Zaltzman, Ian A Pool 4 10/20/20251080 092-25-757092-25-757 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Aguilar, Dominique D Pool 4 10/20/20251081 092-25-838092-25-838

Flores, Andres G Pool 4 10/20/20251082 092-25-747092-25-747

Shankel, Jonathan D Pool 4 10/20/20251083 092-25-815092-25-815 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 3G & 4G cert 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Houston, Mekhine R Pool 4 10/20/20251084 092-25-628092-25-628

McDonald, Jacob S Pool 4 10/20/20251085 092-25-908092-25-908

Morrissey, Bryce N Pool 4 10/20/20251086 092-25-754092-25-754

Alcaraz, Luis A Pool 4 10/20/20251087 092-25-743092-25-743 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Larson, Reid L Pool 4 10/20/20251088 092-25-878092-25-878

Waite, Jacob M Pool 4 10/20/20251089 092-25-813092-25-813

De La Cruz, Josias A Pool 4 10/20/20251090 092-25-593092-25-593

Soza, Michael A Pool 4 10/20/20251091 092-25-656092-25-656

Guerrazzi, Thomas M Pool 4 10/20/20251092 092-25-639092-25-639 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Rose, Kimoni I Pool 4 10/20/20251093 092-25-861092-25-861

Gorgonio, Jonathan C Pool 4 10/20/20251094 092-25-807092-25-807 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Cuevas-Ramirez, Marco Y Pool 4 10/20/20251095 092-25-924092-25-924 sent h2h note-

10/16/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Nelson, Ja'vaaon M Pool 4 10/20/20251096 092-25-894092-25-894

Thrash, Aaron D Pool 4 10/20/20251097 092-25-869092-25-869

Duran, Juan Y Pool 4 10/20/20251098 092-25-830092-25-830 sent h2h note-

9/10/25 REGISTER 

W/ H2H

Kenner III, Edward A Pool 4 10/20/20251099 092-25-932092-25-932

Verduzco, Joseph E Pool 4 10/20/20251100 092-25-702092-25-702

Rojas, Alex J Pool 4 10/20/20251101 092-25-695092-25-695

Mejia, Elijah M Pool 4 10/20/20251102 092-25-842092-25-842

Campbell, Richard E Pool 4 10/20/20251103 092-25-901092-25-901

Leon Jr, Arnulfo Pool 4 10/20/20251104 092-25-590092-25-590

Montoya, Matthew B Pool 4 10/20/20251105 092-25-589092-25-589

Ramos, Johnny Pool 4 10/20/20251106 092-25-718092-25-718
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Gonzalez Jr, Jose A Pool 4 10/20/20251107 092-25-617092-25-617

Weeks, Bryant T Pool 4 10/20/20251108 092-25-917092-25-917

Ly, Son T Pool 4 08/29/20251109 092-25-814092-25-814

Santana Jr, Jose L Pool 4 10/20/20251110 092-25-598092-25-598

Gaston-Hardeman, Aaron 

J

Pool 4 10/20/20251111 092-25-786092-25-786 sent h2h note-

8/20/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Vidal, Marco A Pool 4 10/20/20251112 092-25-669092-25-669

Labeach, Jemar R Pool 4 10/20/20251113 092-25-922092-25-922

Bennett, Laurence A Pool 4 10/20/20251114 092-25-673092-25-673 sent h2h note

Padilla Cavarria, Rosa Pool 4 10/20/20251115 092-25-655092-25-655

Hunter, Tristan S Pool 4 10/20/20251116 092-25-881092-25-881 pool 1 pending for 

funds hrs & official 

company ltr

Lupian, Fabian M Pool 4 10/20/20251117 092-25-825092-25-825

Cantera, Felipe Pool 4 10/20/20251118 092-25-602092-25-602

Le, Johnson Pool 4 10/20/20251119 092-25-843092-25-843

Hampton, Joseph D Pool 4 10/20/20251120 092-25-913092-25-913 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Arevalo, Juan M Pool 4 10/20/20251121 092-25-659092-25-659

Nunley, Christion M Pool 4 10/20/20251122 092-25-604092-25-604

Camargo, Nathaniel E Pool 4 10/20/20251123 092-25-893092-25-893

Ramirez, Edwin Pool 4 10/20/20251124 092-25-636092-25-636

Iosia, Sia L Pool 4 10/20/20251125 092-25-647092-25-647 pool 1 pending for 

funds office

Solano Jr, Jesus H Pool 4 10/20/20251126 092-25-886092-25-886

Anzurez Cruz, Jerry Pool 4 10/20/20251127 092-25-790092-25-790 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Oliver, Tramel J Pool 4 10/20/20251128 092-25-616092-25-616

Morales, Franky Pool 4 10/20/20251129 092-25-921092-25-921

Gama, Nicholas A Pool 4 10/20/20251130 092-25-740092-25-740 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Duenas, Pedro A Pool 4 10/20/20251131 092-25-653092-25-653 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Hudson, Avery M Pool 4 10/20/20251132 092-25-594092-25-594

Smith, Robin R Pool 4 10/20/20251133 092-25-799092-25-799

Gutierrez, Alejandra G Pool 4 10/20/20251134 092-25-828092-25-828

Bielinski, Andrew J Pool 4 10/20/20251135 092-25-890092-25-890

Gonzalez, Luis A Pool 4 10/20/20251136 092-25-685092-25-685

Nunez Reyes, Fabiola G Pool 4 10/20/20251137 092-25-720092-25-720 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

9/22/25 recd pool 2 

certs-pending hands 

on verification

Santos, Marco A Pool 4 10/20/20251138 092-25-904092-25-904

Carter, Sean A Pool 4 10/20/20251139 092-25-868092-25-868

Page 56



FullName Group Oral DateDrawn 

Number

Eligibility Roster

Application 

Number

Indenture 

Date

Member ID Application 

Comments

Magana, Rene Pool 4 10/20/20251140 092-25-719092-25-719

Pinner, Preston K Pool 4 10/20/20251141 092-25-632092-25-632

Pliego Rico, Lucino Pool 4 10/20/20251142 092-25-867092-25-867

Fuentes, Devin L Pool 4 10/20/20251143 092-25-778092-25-778 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr

Marin, Luis A Pool 4 10/20/20251144 092-25-845092-25-845

Perez, Jose M Pool 4 10/20/20251145 092-25-614092-25-614

Sierra Jr, Humberto Pool 4 10/20/20251146 092-25-710092-25-710 pool 1 pending for 

funds office & official 

company ltr

Rodriguez, Raymond T Pool 4 10/20/20251147 092-25-880092-25-880

Calderon, Isaiah C Pool 4 10/20/20251148 092-25-630092-25-630

Washington Jr, 

Christopher L

Pool 4 10/20/20251149 092-25-716092-25-716

Duran Martinez, Victor Pool 4 10/20/20251150 092-25-812092-25-812

Chavez, Andrew C Pool 4 10/20/20251151 092-25-872092-25-872

Rethmeier, Jacob T Pool 4 10/20/20251152 092-25-801092-25-801

Vargas Alcarado, 

Christian A

Pool 4 10/20/20251153 092-25-862092-25-862

Muratalla, Leonel Pool 4 10/20/20251154 092-25-715092-25-715

Salcedo, Daniel Pool 4 10/20/20251155 092-25-737092-25-737

Okonkwo, Chidubem O Pool 4 10/20/20251156 092-25-600092-25-600

Calderon IV, Vincent J Pool 4 10/20/20251157 092-25-607092-25-607

Ruiz, Gabriel J Pool 4 10/20/20251158 092-25-826092-25-826

Vidal, Sebastian O Pool 4 10/20/20251159 092-25-667092-25-667

Ramirez Diaz, Ivan B Pool 4 10/20/20251160 092-25-892092-25-892

Adams, Andrew D Pool 4 10/20/20251161 092-25-609092-25-609 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Reyes, Ryan Pool 4 10/20/20251162 092-25-827092-25-827

Lindsey, De Quan E Pool 4 10/20/20251163 092-25-649092-25-649

Amador, Brandon U Pool 4 10/20/20251164 092-25-586092-25-586

Funez Alvarado, Daniel A Pool 4 10/20/20251165 092-25-592092-25-592

Miller, Jared J Pool 4 10/20/20251166 092-25-629092-25-629

Garcia Jr, Adam Pool 4 10/20/20251167 092-25-670092-25-670

Robins, Deaven C Pool 4 10/20/20251168 092-25-797092-25-797 sent h2h note-

8/25/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Tibbetts, Jenner D Pool 4 10/20/20251169 092-25-874092-25-874

Singh, Maninderjit Pool 4 10/20/20251170 092-25-684092-25-684 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Lima-Lua, Karla I Pool 4 10/20/20251171 092-25-759092-25-759

Milo, Jonhan Pool 4 10/20/20251172 092-25-800092-25-800 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Jacques, Roberto Pool 4 10/20/20251173 092-25-627092-25-627
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Reyes Salgado, Javier Pool 4 10/20/20251174 092-25-837092-25-837 sent h2h note-

10/16/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Campos, Daisy Pool 4 10/20/20251175 092-25-603092-25-603 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Carreon, John Jack Pool 4 10/20/20251176 092-25-711092-25-711

Gonzales, Joseph P Pool 4 10/20/20251177 092-25-748092-25-748

White, Jacob P Pool 4 10/20/20251178 092-25-732092-25-732 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Dankbar, Chase K Pool 4 10/20/20251179 092-25-885092-25-885 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/ 2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Unos, Darren Fritz G Pool 4 10/20/20251180 092-25-884092-25-884

Carrillo, Brandon J Pool 4 10/20/20251181 092-25-677092-25-677

Ulugia, Eric J Pool 4 10/20/20251182 092-25-933092-25-933 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Murillo, Jose F Pool 4 10/20/20251183 092-25-914092-25-914

Miranda, Erica D Pool 4 10/20/20251184 092-25-763092-25-763 sent h2h note

White, Shanice T Pool 4 10/20/20251185 092-25-938092-25-938

Hamilton, Davir D Pool 4 10/20/20251186 092-25-663092-25-663

Rodriguez, Michael J Pool 4 10/20/20251187 092-25-822092-25-822

Ransom, Javionna B Pool 4 10/20/20251188 092-25-829092-25-829

Rios Jr, Sergio Pool 4 10/20/20251189 092-25-591092-25-591

Holguin, Iylee A Pool 4 10/20/20251190 092-25-774092-25-774

Wright, Chrisopher L Pool 4 10/20/20251191 092-25-831092-25-831

Perez, Irving J Pool 4 10/20/20251192 092-25-849092-25-849

Gomez, Christopher Pool 4 10/20/20251193 092-25-651092-25-651 sent h2h note

Baker, Jarrod D Pool 4 10/20/20251194 092-25-751092-25-751

Ramirez-Aldana, Bryan A Pool 4 10/20/20251195 092-25-907092-25-907

Mealer, Jacob A Pool 4 10/20/20251196 092-25-900092-25-900 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

sent h2h note

Martinez, Sebastian A Pool 4 10/20/20251197 092-25-887092-25-887 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Ramos, Cesar A Pool 4 10/20/20251198 092-25-819092-25-819

Martinez, Ryan Pool 4 10/20/20251199 092-25-721092-25-721

Westby, Quinto'n H Pool 4 10/20/20251200 092-25-871092-25-871

Herrera, Isaiah Pool 4 10/20/20251201 092-25-712092-25-712 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Wicklund, Anthony K Pool 4 10/20/20251202 092-25-833092-25-833

Burton, Samantha L Pool 4 10/20/20251203 092-25-713092-25-713

Santos, Lindzey P Pool 4 10/20/20251204 092-25-769092-25-769

Houston, Mar Tale L Pool 4 10/20/20251205 092-25-646092-25-646

Hernandez, Joshua A Pool 4 10/20/20251206 092-25-858092-25-858

Cartin, Edwin J Pool 4 10/20/20251207 092-25-654092-25-654
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Su'e, Ronald R Pool 4 10/20/20251208 092-25-612092-25-612 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr-

NO CURRENT 

ADDRESS ON FILE

Guzman, Adrian E Pool 4 10/20/20251209 092-25-888092-25-888 pool 1 pending for 

funds office & offical 

company ltr

Shepherd, Mitchel K Pool 4 10/20/20251210 092-25-635092-25-635 sent h2h note

Baquir, Danredd P Pool 4 10/20/20251211 092-25-643092-25-643

Acevedo, Sean D Pool 4 10/20/20251212 092-25-758092-25-758 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Diaz, Alek-Izcalli Pool 4 10/20/20251213 092-25-739092-25-739

Diaz Alcaraz, George I Pool 4 10/20/20251214 092-25-605092-25-605

Cuevas, Alfredo Pool 4 10/20/20251215 092-25-902092-25-902

Toavalu, Paita L Pool 4 10/20/20251216 092-25-753092-25-753 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Lathers, Mark T Pool 4 10/20/20251217 092-25-672092-25-672

Martinez-Gutierrez, Julio C Pool 4 10/20/20251218 092-25-910092-25-910 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Hill, Myzhion I Pool 4 10/20/20251219 092-25-859092-25-859 sent h2h note

Ortega, Christian A Pool 4 10/20/20251220 092-25-642092-25-642

Morrison, Davonny J Pool 4 10/20/20251221 092-25-937092-25-937 sent h2h note

Sanchez, George A Pool 4 10/20/20251222 092-25-863092-25-863

Briggs, Kyle P Pool 4 10/20/20251223 092-25-596092-25-596 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

sent h2h note-

7/23/25 

REGISTERED H2H

Palmer, Chiterra R Pool 4 10/20/20251224 092-25-811092-25-811

Fahme, Manuel A Pool 4 10/20/20251225 092-25-658092-25-658

Mercado, Tegan J Pool 4 10/20/20251226 092-25-836092-25-836 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript & 

pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Reyes, Katelyn J Pool 4 10/20/20251227 092-25-729092-25-729 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

& pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Kurz, Sean W Pool 4 10/20/20251228 092-25-764092-25-764

Sanchez, Fernando A Pool 4 10/20/20251229 092-25-733092-25-733

Martinez, Adrian Pool 4 10/20/20251230 092-25-930092-25-930

Munoz, Jose A Pool 4 10/20/20251231 092-25-854092-25-854

Escobedo, Andres Pool 4 10/20/20251232 092-25-898092-25-898

Fao, Saualii S Pool 4 10/20/20251233 092-25-761092-25-761

Lewis, Shileah L Pool 4 10/20/20251234 092-25-870092-25-870

Alvarez, Rodrigo J Pool 4 10/20/20251235 092-25-675092-25-675 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Garcia, Kevin Pool 4 10/20/20251236 092-25-796092-25-796 sent h2h note
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Acosta, Dominque F Pool 4 10/20/20251237 092-25-749092-25-749

Martinez, Anthony J Pool 4 10/20/20251238 092-25-841092-25-841

Roy, Stephen T Pool 4 10/20/20251239 092-25-926092-25-926 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr & 

pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Beltran, Javier M Pool 4 10/20/20251240 092-25-631092-25-631

Ruiz, Jimmy Pool 4 10/20/20251241 092-25-791092-25-791 pool 1 pending for 

funds office or 

official company ltr

Hernandez, Juan L Pool 4 10/20/20251242 092-25-793092-25-793

Garner Jr, Antione D Pool 4 10/20/20251243 092-25-784092-25-784 pool 1 pending for 

funds office

Flores, Jonathan J Pool 4 10/20/20251244 092-25-728092-25-728 pool 1 pending for 

funds office hrs

Perez, Josue D Pool 4 10/20/20251245 092-25-700092-25-700 sent h2h note

Ambriz, Cesar I Pool 4 10/20/20251246 092-25-798092-25-798

Arciga, Luis F Pool 4 10/20/20251247 092-25-883092-25-883

Ahlgrim, Landen R Pool 4 10/20/20251248 092-25-622092-25-622

Amaro Vazquez, Edgar K Pool 4 10/20/20251249 092-25-942092-25-942

Gomez, Mark E Pool 4 10/20/20251250 092-25-731092-25-731 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Nicolas, Anthony Pool 4 10/20/20251251 092-25-686092-25-686 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr

Barreto, Luis C Pool 4 10/20/20251252 092-25-839092-25-839

Madrid, Lorenzo Pool 4 10/20/20251253 092-25-648092-25-648

Martinez, Jesus Pool 4 10/20/20251254 092-25-780092-25-780 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Valdez, Daniel J Pool 4 10/20/20251255 092-25-664092-25-664

Lino, Brian J Pool 4 10/20/20251256 092-25-601092-25-601

Amaya, Marcus B Pool 4 10/20/20251257 092-25-919092-25-919

Funches, Steven L Pool 4 10/20/20251258 092-25-755092-25-755

Price, Latonya T Pool 4 10/20/20251259 092-25-846092-25-846 9/4/25 

REGISTERED 

W/H2H

Castillo, Victor M Pool 4 10/20/20251260 092-25-929092-25-929

Lowe, Cadem M Pool 4 10/20/20251261 092-25-709092-25-709

Williams, Kevin P Pool 4 10/20/20251262 092-25-584092-25-584

Cuevas, Joseph J Pool 4 10/20/20251263 092-25-852092-25-852

Portillo, Alejandro H Pool 4 10/20/20251264 092-25-795092-25-795

Ceron, Miguel A Pool 4 10/20/20251265 092-25-727092-25-727

Tanner, Damilyn O Pool 4 10/20/20251266 092-25-626092-25-626

Calzada, Tonathiu Pool 4 10/20/20251267 092-25-923092-25-923

Collazo Vazquez, Mariano Pool 4 10/20/20251268 092-25-788092-25-788 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Bernardino Mares, Edwynn Pool 4 10/20/20251269 092-25-692092-25-692
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Zavala, Rogelio R Pool 4 10/20/20251270 092-25-707092-25-707

Flores, Luis A Pool 4 10/20/20251271 092-25-925092-25-925

Medina, Jorge A Pool 4 10/20/20251272 092-25-665092-25-665 sent h2h note

Angustain, Jeremiah J Pool 4 10/20/20251273 092-25-725092-25-725 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Aguilar, Raymond Pool 4 10/20/20251274 092-25-623092-25-623

Rodriguez, Joshua J Pool 4 10/20/20251275 092-25-661092-25-661

Ortiz, Micheal A Pool 4 10/20/20251276 092-25-597092-25-597

Gonzales, Jonathan D Pool 4 10/20/20251277 092-25-866092-25-866

Manning III, Mack H Pool 4 10/20/20251278 092-25-741092-25-741

Selcuk, Thomas H Pool 4 07/20/20251279 092-25-610092-25-610

Yriarte Barragan, Miguel Pool 4 10/20/20251280 092-25-920092-25-920

Gonzalez, Jocelyn J Pool 4 10/20/20251281 092-25-615092-25-615 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Martinez, Jose D Pool 4 10/20/20251282 092-25-698092-25-698

Mackbee Williams, 

Damani H

Pool 4 10/20/20251283 092-25-856092-25-856

Lopez, Darwin Pool 4 10/20/20251284 092-25-909092-25-909 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G

Yriarte Mounoz, Camilo Pool 4 10/20/20251285 092-25-882092-25-882 pool 1 pending for 

official company ltr

Motoya, Ricardo J Pool 4 10/20/20251286 092-25-735092-25-735

Rogers Jr, Mark E Pool 4 10/20/20251287 092-25-691092-25-691

Uraje, Derek E Pool 4 10/20/20251288 092-25-599092-25-599

Mena, Glen I Pool 4 10/20/20251289 092-25-644092-25-644

Sepulveda, Sergio Pool 4 10/20/20251290 092-25-855092-25-855 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr

Macias, Hugo J Pool 4 10/20/20251291 092-25-834092-25-834

Reyes, Jakob C Pool 4 10/20/20251292 092-25-918092-25-918

Morales, Joshua J Pool 4 10/20/20251293 092-25-944092-25-944

Juarez, Gerson I Pool 4 10/20/20251294 092-25-911092-25-911 pool 3 pending for 

official transcript

Hernandez, Adrian C Pool 4 10/20/20251295 092-25-789092-25-789

Daly, Ruby S Pool 4 10/20/20251296 092-25-935092-25-935

Diaz, Bryan C Pool 4 10/20/20251297 092-25-613092-25-613

Gomez, Anthony D Pool 4 10/20/20251298 092-25-934092-25-934 pool 2 ineligible 

needs 4G cert & pool 

3 pending for official 

transcript

Delgado, Jonathan A Pool 4 10/20/20251299 092-25-638092-25-638

Kelley Jr, Kevin L Pool 4 10/20/20251300 092-25-805092-25-805

Cisneros, Jeremy Pool 4 10/20/20251301 092-25-939092-25-939

Alonso, Ernie Jr Pool 4 10/20/20251302 092-25-660092-25-660

Gonzalez, Eric N Pool 4 10/20/20251303 092-25-857092-25-857

Jackson, Deangelo D Pool 4 10/20/20251304 092-25-817092-25-817 sent h2h note

Martinez, Andres H Pool 4 10/20/20251305 092-25-722092-25-722

Solorzano-Villa, Everardo Pool 4 10/20/20251306 092-25-832092-25-832
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Alonso Leyva, David J Pool 4 10/20/20251307 092-25-853092-25-853

Gonzalez, Nicholas A Pool 4 10/20/20251308 092-25-824092-25-824

Zamarripa IV, Francisco J Pool 4 07/25/20251309 092-25-697092-25-697

Salazar, Elias E Pool 4 10/20/20251310 092-25-640092-25-640

Hewlett, Misty K Pool 4 10/20/20251311 092-25-794092-25-794

Camacho, Guadalupe Pool 4 10/20/20251312 092-25-676092-25-676 pool 1 pending for 

company ltr

Curry, Nathan C Pool 4 10/20/20251313 092-25-723092-25-723

Alvarado, Melanie K Pool 4 10/20/20251314 092-25-915092-25-915 pool 2 pending for 

hands on verification 

w/2G & pool 3 

pending for official 

transcript

Applicants on Report : 1643
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